Foran, Margo FLNR:EX

From: Foran, Margo FLNR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 10:49 AM

To: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Cc: Morgan, Chris FLNR:EX

Subject: File 0251658 - Dist of West Van licence C030917 on Montizambert Creek
Attachments: 0251658.pdf

Hi Kym,

Attached is the complete contents of the licence file. | spoke with Chris Morgan and he mentioned that he
received a call from $.22 (unsure of spelling) about the situation. So you might want to touch base
with Chris if need be at 250-387-9447.

There doesn’t appear to be a Sec 33 order on file and Chris mentioned that if there was a shared works
agreement, it may have been done mutually between parties.

Hope this helps!

Margo Foran

Administrative Assistant

Water Allocation and Utility Regulation Section
Water Management Branch

Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria BC V8W 9M1

Phone: 250-387-6341

Fax: 250-953-5124

From: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, February 18, 2013 4:16 PM

To: Foran, Margo FLNR:EX

Subject: FW: File 0251658 - Need all document records on this file

s.22

If you require immediate assistance please call Margo Foran at 250-387-6341 or by email at
margo.foran@gov.bc.ca

From: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, February 18, 2013 4:15 PM

To: Siperka, Linda FLNR:EX

Subject: File 0251658 - Need all document records on this file

Hi Linda, are you still the person | should be requesting this from?
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Thanks,
{Note: Montizambert Wynd - District of West Vancouver)

Kym Johnson

Water Information Technician

Water Allocation, South Coast Region

Ministry of Forests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations

3rd Floor, 10428 153 Street, Surrey BC V3R 1E1

Phone: 604-586-5627 | Fax: 604-586-4444

Our Vision: Economic prosperity and environmental sustainability
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FILE NO.

ADDITION 10
CHANGE 2

BATCHNO, i oo~
CANCELLATION 3 [

LIC. NO. OF- WATER
APP,T  CODE COPIEES ACCOUNT NO. DISTRICT
5 = s Geams s S
‘RENTAL
" CODE P.C.L. NO. RENTAL AMOUNT

NAME AND ADDRESS
A

P - F v i
A kL

AMOUNT
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. NANCOUVER
A

{7 JUNE 24

0251658

ATTENTION: . Management

T For your 1nformat10n and - attentlon, 1 enclosé white
"s',prlnts shOW1ng the location of a nght—of—way over Crown Land
 granted by the~Water Branch by Permlt under Sectlon 23 of the
“«"Water Act" to-

, : Dorparaticn. of . the: Diatri.ct ef West: Vamecuver
of f-~-""1661 Esquimelt: bve.,. West. Vancouver; <BaGs i
"eln connectlon with Figggz/ Condltlondl Water Licence Noiigggyy-

No stumpage has been flxed but in the event of any
tlmber ‘being cut on this nght—of—way, the same w1ll be sub=
Ject to a Stumpage at current prices; 1nclu51ve of Royclty, to-
be billed on S: & R: Account Form, on which please quote file

','number.
For Chief Clerk;
Management Divisioni. ,
WG /a1 ﬁ
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0251658

Corporation of the District of West Vancouver, 3rd June, 1966
1661 Faquimal‘l’: AVG., - )
Wost ’V3ncouver s Be Gy

Astng Hr. M, F. Crogs;.

Director of Public Works.

: Enclosed please find certified copies ofOBSRE®/Conditional Water
Licence No. 20917 _

A copy~of Permit over Crown Land No. 6089 - is also enclosed.

Any error in the licence or permit should be brought to my atten-
tion 1mmed1ately.

, The annual rental for the licence is $ and
% 2.00 for Permit over Crown land. These rentals are paid to the
31s Dee@mbarr 1966s.  and subsequént rentals are due and payable in January of
each yedr, at which time you will receive a statement.

Water licences do not authorize entry on privately owned land for
the construction of works. Consent of the owner must be'secured or a right-
of -way exproprlated Consent should be in proper form and registered in the
'Land Registry Office.

- Permlsslon for crossing of roads or lands under Jjurisdiction of
ahy -Government Department must be cbtained from the Department concerned. .

In order to keep a Water licence in good standing the following
must be observed:

(a) Continued beneficial use of the water, as authorized.
(b)  Payment of annual rentals.

- (¢) Compliance with the terms of the licence.
(d), Compliance with the terms of the Water Act.

IMPORTANT; In order to protect your interests kindly notify the Comptroller
of Water Rights if:

iy enykchange is made in your mailing address,

- you sell the land to which the licence is appurtenant.
- you propose to subdivide the land to which the licence is appurtenant,
-you propose to alter the works authorized under the licence.

WF /bt ‘
" Encl. \ : Comptroller of Water Rights.

W.R.B. 21
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DATE: 3rd June, 1966 FILE NO.: 0251658

PERMIT NO.: 6089

S . 9 v s T 1
Forest Service and Legal Suvrveys,
Buildings.

Pl

A permit under Section 23 of the Water Act, for a
Right—-of. . Way over Crown lLand has Leen curcently issued to:

Corporation of the Distiict of West Vancouver,
to serve EINAd/CONDITIONAL Licence No. 30917

Two copies of 0Ozalid print attached.

Comptroller of Water ights.

Per: /1f£/

7

/ /(/.
/Y

© i

Please initial::

Forest Service notified:

Entered - on-Legal Surveys Mrpf
L

)
7

£
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WATER RIGHTS BRANCH

THE CONEANEN of
THE PROVIICE OF BRIMSH COUIHDA

STATUS CHANGE NOTICE

BATCH No

[0 NAME cHANGED [1 LICENCE ABANDONED [] -APPLICATION FILED
[] ADDRESS CHANGED [0 LICENCE CANCELLED
[ AccOuNT NO. CHANGED [[] RENTAL CHANGED - [0 orHEr
E/ COND. LICENCE GRANTED . A REFUND
O FINAL LICENCE GRANTED O P.C.L. GRANTED O DATE OF LICENCE
oLD NAME NEW l;AME
G;):Q 2, }/5 7 z/‘//;‘sr V,QA/cgytJ//_:_/{__
oOLD ADDRESS NEW ADDRESS . . -
. 10l Es5Guirmir Hve
Z\/zsr Vawecovvire, B C
ACCOUNT NO. FILE NO. LICENCE NO. D‘:vs"\r:fz-r P.C.L. NO. PUCR::ESE AMOUNT 2:: REMARKS
JTaa \pasibs58 | T2uer /97 35|90 | 24
Coss \o25/657 | C 30,7 | 27 293 35150 | ex
e ' 57
G5t lo25/659 | 2pg9,7 29 /FG 33|90 | D |Fres + 1 = sFrnrror
Gos5) \oasibss | C209,7 | 29 /09 —
Poss) \oos1bsE |odog:i7 | 29 /éo 2 oo | DR
/
DATE INITIALS

I A

2YA
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PROVINCE OF

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
BriTisH COLUMBIA

AND WATER RESOURCES

PER. JT UNDER THE WATER ACT AUTHORIZING THE
OCCUPATION OF CROWN LAND

Corporation of the District Of West Vancouver, 1661 Esquimalt Avenue,
West Vancouver, B.C.

the holder(s) of Conditional Water Licence 30917 authorizing
the diversion of water from Montizambert Creek - is/are hereby

authorized to occupy Crown land by mstmctmg m:m%m and operating thereon
the works autherized by the said water licemgmém any . licences which

may be issued in substitution tlereof.

(a) The Crown land which is authorized to be occupied under. this pérmit is

unsurveyed vacant Crown land m.thia Group 1, Few Westminster
District.

(b) The approximate dimensions of the Crown land authorized to be occupied undér this permit are

}@lfaet+§n1engt&mm1$fmmwétk, having an ares of

06 acre +, located approzimately as shown on the plan attached
to the savid water licence.

(c) Subject to the payment of royalty, stumpage, and other compeusatlon as prov1ded under Condition 35,
the permittee is authorized to
cut and resmove from the said lapd any timber

the rempval of which is necessary to permit the construction of

(d) The annual rental for this permit is § 200 , which is subject to review and revision at any time
at the discretion of the Crown.

(e) This permit is appurtenant to the land to which the aforesaid water licence is appurtenant.

(f) The conditions relative to the rights granted under this permit are printed on the back of this form.

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a
document on record in the Water Rights Bramnch.

Comptroller of Water Rights.

File No. %51@53 Deputy Minister of Lands.
Ref. Map 92 G/ SW E% (E-3)
W.R. Map 8101F Date issued: 15 April 1966 Permit No. 6089

W.R.B. 12—5M-865-7054
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WATER RESOURCES SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
WATER RIGHTS BRANCH AND WATER RESOURCES

THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA—WATER ACT

CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE

The waw&m of the District
of West Vancouver of 1661 Ssquimalt &wsma, West Vancouvesr,

‘*al

is/are hereby authorized to ;‘ﬁ.‘{ﬂ’ﬁr‘ﬁ ami W ' water as follows:—
(a)v The source(s) of the water-supply is/are ‘mﬁmﬁ @mak.
(b) The point(s) of ﬁivmiw is/are located as shown on the attached plan.
(¢) The date from which this licence shall have precedence is &’ﬁh SEMW‘ &963 ®

(d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is WWW!‘M&

(e¢) The maximum quantity of water which may be ‘m‘w is lﬂﬁ’ﬁﬁﬁ WW ﬁ wl

and such additional quantity
as the Engineer may from time to time determine should be allowed for losses.

(f) The period of the year during which the water may be W *ﬁ ﬁlﬁ mj@ W

(g) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is
the lands withino boundardes of the cwwmim @ﬁ* %h@
Digtrdet of West- vmuwﬁ -

(h) The works autﬁorized to be constructed are mmt ff‘iw Bﬂﬂ Wﬁbﬂﬁiﬁﬂ Wsml

and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan.

i) Thec c e said shall Mwmw&mwwﬁ‘mmsamﬁ
@ T o aS0e" 1588, and shall be completed and the water beno-
fmmw used on or ‘before the 31&»:-. day of m»» cober, 10%0. @

‘ﬁw ﬁ' mma&’

Comptroller of Watér Rights.
U251658 _ 15 April 1966 30017

File No. Date issued: Conditional Licence No.

FILE COPY v
/—‘
U / .
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VANCOUVER WATER DISTRICT
G.1. NEW WESTMINSTER DlSTR&CT

Scale: 400 Feet ol luch

+ Vancouver

LEGEND

Point of Diversion O ] )
WRMap st FRC.OHSA D 2
Right - of - Way IS :

The boundaries of the land to which this licence
Iy appurtcnant are ShOWIl thuS' S O G G

EXHIBIT “A”

200-363-8241

- For R/W see

Signature.:.

O olunthia

TRUE NMORTH

0 T i kit

Dote. April 15 . 1966

e

Ref. Map 92%w E/2 (E3)
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W.R.B. 13P—0

DEPARTMENT OF

iS5, | WATER RIGHTS BRANCH | s o aw |

WATER RESOURCES

e /601,&@% 1 Yo
f l\l»z/af\f//a,

7

i CONDITIONAL 'WATER LICENCE

i ) of

1s/ are hereby authorized to 1 et water as follows:—

i
A

AN

File No. 0,,2 &" /\S(% Date issued APR 1 5 1956

(a) The source(s) of the water-supply is/are } ]Z MJ@WM W

(b) The point(s) of ﬁ{/vf-W”‘/ is/are located as shown on the attached plan.

; ;:'{ /""/:4 Yy / {5
L A . ; )
e /9
B
5W

(d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is Ld

(e¢) The maximum quantity of water which may be ﬁéw o /0{'} g;»a/Zo &&L‘)‘A’[

LA

and such additional quantity

as the Engineer may from time to time determine should be allowed for losses.

(f) The period of the year during which the water may be sz s ([/L ”Y/{&ﬁw

(¢) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is

/‘f/{\,b /é&vvu?{/\\ ‘/\M/M&/r\/ /é/(\_z, J—imiuw \ /C{;z, /ééwu//wwvé‘—&‘—w
o w’{\~ W b WH/qu

\

I
i

} e . -
/ " f:
(h) Thc works authorized to be constructed are /’/-A/L'VAQ— y 3"/,/% %MM/Z“Z“‘W /’7 '

and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan. A—z/
(i) The construction of the said works shall be commenced on or before the j / ~ day
R 196 é and shall be completed and the water beneficially

,19/0

2
used on or before the d / day of

e
f«,._«,,«

e oo,

A7
i . L ~
- [ o o
i /V,_v,).\_a{w 2 e
A o

y o ¢
14 ) Jo o
o

Y-S

/ . i P 7 /
47/k/ ‘/ 2P ! PJ D o i A
Vs é(? Q/\VA fre A ’,f W - Part 1 Page 11
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0251658

4 February 1066

The Corporation of the District of
West Vancouver,

1661 Esquimalt Avenue,

West Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirss

, Your water application on Montizambert Creek
has been adjudicated by this Branch and we will now pre-
pare a licence authorizing the diversion of 100,000
gallons & day of water for waterworks purpose, on all
the land within the boundaries of the Corporation of
District of West Vancouver.

A A copy of the licence will be forwarded to
you as soon as it is ready.

Yowrs very truly,

H. D. DeBeck,
Comptroller of Water Rights.

Per: 2;?7“ .

EN/pd
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03516358

4 February 1966

s.22

Dear Sive and Madams
:ti.wﬁpglﬁeaﬁian anmﬁmﬁﬁﬁmambart @reak hy th@

The above application to which you @hjm%@ has been
adjudicated.

Investigzation of the application has been comploted amd
it wes disclosed frowm flow peasurements and observations of the
strean that there is sufficient water awmmm to meet sexisting
licences and to grant this application.

In view of the foregoing, I an satisficd that your pights
will not be affected and your osbjection is hereby dismissed.

A ldcence will be preparedto authorize the appliicact te
divert 100,000 ggaﬁmm 8 day of W from Montizashert treck
for waterworks purpose

EN/pd Comptroller of Water Rights.
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- File No.. 02151658 _Local File No... A =343

. son ,_szc, m annm mﬁ.}yasmmw,

” 3.~"P1101’11'.y . o ﬁIL_Smtemher*_lgé‘% -
e %%_@_ntimﬁarﬁ_ﬁmk . .
5 Purpose : ,k : : : ‘m‘bemm et G : ,
6 Intake is stated to be____-_.;_,;;-;;_ﬁaanrgx -.?QQ.!_._Eaﬁt__uf.-S@mmsh B’lgimay an:l apnmx, --- i!orth
. . of West Tfancmwer bdy, i
T Quantlty ap lled forﬂ_-_-‘_ ________ lﬂﬁ g&a_ﬂ-

Dommanthnd:“ ‘ «ﬁ.l.wae land within the. bmmar.esnfiha..ﬂn@.
L - o Hesh T}‘anaouver

9. ‘Stated irrigable area

10. ExiSﬁf;g rights

11. Rights covering dominant lands

12. Works . Intale pips. mlﬁiv@rﬁi@%xywir.
Remarks :
REPLY
c.fs.
I recommend that the application { E:czrﬁm ) ac..ft. for.....Acres
100, 000 gal. per day.
Duty of water per acre ; period of use £11 Year
Works___1ntake in stream. Pipe by gravity to distribution Im constructed.
system in Municipality. See attached sketch. Lm)t

Our flow measurements and other cbservations of this stream during the sumers
(If storage application, state hazard which would be imposed by storage-dam, i.e., above railroad, highway, valuable property, etc.) .

- of 1964 and 1965 indicate there is enough water for this appli.cation. This is

Vancouver and his assistant, Mr. F, F:Lelds. who have made V1sualA_9bservat10ns

of the stream from time to time. We therefore believe the objections by s.22

s.22 ,g_nﬁthe _grounds .of msuﬁj;_c_:ient water
; AT 1 /

(OVER)

Inspected: _ B E 4 { ey
e " Signed /% ,g‘z" /é)/\ ’74/";‘»\
At West Vancouver ’s m‘_e,‘,,‘ "~ L &7 <~ District Water Engmeer
Date Summers of 1964 1965 Dated November 22, 1965
By. E. G, H. / Local File No._ /2~ 54 &
W.R.B. 16— o 4
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GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MEMORANDUM
T0...The. Comptroller of Water Rights FROM
Parl.. *mbt Buildings ... || . D, B. ... Mission Cit
VICTORIA,. B.G,
SUBJECT.. Mon:tlzamberi: Creek. -~ Corporation of the our FiLe-.. A=548
District of West Vancouver 0251658
YOUR FILE. X8 e,

Mr, F. Cross, Director of Public Works, Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver, Was contacted on April 2nd and
the West Vancouver water appllcatlon on Montizambert Creek
discussed with him,

Since there are several objections to this application, and
since no. records -of stream flows are available, it was agreed
to hold off until we measure the stream this coming summer.,
This is agreeable to Mr. Cross as there is apparently no rush
to construct the proposed water system.

Some of the objectors to this appllcatlon have previcusly
been contacted.

E. G. Harrison .
District BEngineer ’

EGH/cw
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Telephore: WAlnut 2-1211

THE CORPORATION OF THE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER verown

17ra STREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

March 26th, 1964.

Mr. &, F, Paget
Comptroller of Water Rights
Water Rights Branch

Parlisment Buildings

VICTORIA, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I wish to acknowledge the receipt of 2 copy of
your letter to Mr. E.G, Harrison, District Engineer, re-
garding the Municipality's application for a water licence

on Montigzambert Creck.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Yours tvuly,

44% 4 ér/;z/47

z

//ff; Cross

FC/de : Director of Public Works

Part 1 Page 16
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My, E.G. Harriscn, Water Rights Branch,

| strict Engineer, Parliament Bulldings,

vater Rights Branch, Victoria, B.C.

P.0. Box 1028,

Mizsion City, B.C. March 25rd el

angizamhert‘Greek—cor<oratian’of the
“’District of West Yaneouver

0251658

Would you please investigate the above noted
application at your earliiesst convenience. In view of the
cbjections received partieunlar atiention shkould be taken
with regard ¥o storage facilities.

The applicants wish to progcesd with their proposed
works or if the aspplication is disalloved they wish %o
maks other plans.

A.F-l . Paget;,
Conptreller of Water Righis.

Per: 7”/~<1}7(//
WRT/bg

GeCy Hre Fu Cross, Director of Public Works,
Corporation of the District of West Vancouver,
178 Street and Esguimalt Avenue,
Hest Vancouvery Boala

#

W Part 1 Page 17
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0251658

January 2%, 196k,

s.22

Dear Sir and Madam:

Fnter Application - Hontizanbert Creelk,
The Coproraticsz of the Diztriet of Yest
: Voneowvsr

; Te have receivsd your letter of 17 Jaﬁﬁaryi 1565, obe=
Jeeting to thy above,

This asplicstion is in the preliminary stsges at preseant
and reguwires investigation by our Disteict Engineer. fhen we
regelve his geports we will weite ¥To you aga

Veanwhile, we sre forwarding a sopy of your latisr to
cur Distriet Englneer for his infermation and you may be sat=-
isfied that he will consider it fully when makipg his recomwendatiocnse
Yours very trulys

A. ¥, Pagat, ,
Compirolier of Wabter Righ:se

PErs

/it
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0251558

January 24, 1964,

s.22

Dear Sir:

Water Application - Montizanbert Creek,
The Corporation of the District of West
VYaneouver

Thank you for your letter of 17 January, 1954, concerning
the aboves

This application is still in the preliminary stages at
present and requires investigation by onr District Engineer.

We are forwarding s copy of your letter to him for
information and are asking him to get in touch with you when he
is next in your area,

Yours very truly,

-&r F.i Pa-get| .
Comptroller of Water Rights.

JM/it
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s.22

January 17, 1964.

Comptroller of Water Rights, . o
Parliament Buildings, ' ’ 3%‘@;&3@;
Vie¢toria, B. C.

Tl
&

Dear Sir:

It has been brought to our attention that there have
been further efforts by the District of‘West Vancouver to obtain
water rights on qutezambert Creek and build a dam qn.same.

As we hafe previously declared, there is no£ sufficient water
in dry weather for this proposal, as outlined by th?ir applicatidn.

We objected jointly and severally, in wri?%ng, to this
proposal when previously notified by your Departge;é.

i

We hereby most strongly object again to this granting of
rights to West Vancouver District. .
Could you please advise us as to what has ;ranspired in

this regard.

Yours truly,

s.22

. R ,
C\ M/JSfDﬂ/ 24-/~6£?( Part 1 Page 20
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s.22

g January 17th,

~

Department of Lands, Forests and
Water Resources .
Parliment Building Jij% b

Victoria, B. C. SABTL =

BT

Attention: Mr, A, F, Pagét,ﬁ Controller of Water Righ:téi

Re: 5.22

Dear Sir:

Yesterday I received from the District of West Vancouver a

sketch plan showing the approximate proposal location for a
municipal water main from Montizanbert Creek through the above
properties, This is, as you can realize, a bit of a suprise to

us as on May 20th,1963 under your File No. s22 you assured
us that our interest would be considered before any final ajudication
of the application would be made. However, I was quite pleased
to find, on making a phone call to your department this morning,
that no water rights have been granted on this creek to the District
of West Vancouver, and I have therefore returned to them the
sketchs forwarded to us. In the meantime I would like to

state again that those of us who are taking water off this creek .
and have licenses to do so are concerned about the volume of
water that is existing during the dry months. I am confident

of course that you people will take this into consideration but
before licenses are granted to West Vancouver, I trust that we
will be given the opportunity of discussing this fully with you.

L ooking forward to hearing from you on this Iflatter.

s.22

bhh

- N
C . M/&S/on/ 24-(-£¢
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-

“
Your file 02§1658:

GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN REPLY REFER TO FILE No......o...

Ve =~ Wests. Vane

MEMORAN

DEPT oF |

TO

3149695

Cg'f;reller of Water Rights,
B+ ILDIUNGS.

November 8th, '° 636

In reply te your meme of September 25th, 1963, please be advised

that this department is not opposed to the issuance of a water
licence for the Corporation of the Distriet of West Vancouver on

Montizambert Creek.

T:CAGs:dp
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Cs€e Doi. Hission
0251658

Hovember 6, 1943,

District of West Vancouver,
17th Street,
West Vancouver, B.C.

Abtentlion: Hr. P. Cross.

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 29th ultimo,
together with enclosure of £35.99 and other information in connection
with your recent water application on Honbizambert Creek.

The application is receiving attentiocn and you will be further
advised regarding sawe in due course.

Yours very truly,

A.F. Faget,
Comptroller of Water Rights,

Pers .
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WATER RIGHTS BRANCH

STATUS CHANGE NOTICE

BATCH No
[0 NAME CHANGED [0 LICENCE ABANDONED [}# APPLICATION FILED
[] ADDRESs cHANGED [0 LICENCE CANCELLED
O ACCOUNT NO. CHANGED O RENTAL CHANGED [J oTvHER
[[] coND. LICENCE GRANTED O REFUND
[J FINAL LICENCE GRANTED 0 P.c.L. GRANTED [] DpATE OF LICENCE
OLD NAME NEW NAME
)/57 O F l/./r:.sr f/)—’-’mdout//_:ﬁ.
OLD ADDRESS NEW ADDRESS —
N id -
/ 7 DreesT
VWesr Vaweow sz r
R. : L :
ACCOUNT NO. FILE NO. LICENCE NO. D‘:vs‘::ll;El:gT P.C.L. NO. PUCR:SESE AMOUNT ?:R. § RE'MARKS :
: . ¥
—
/7 et 22 o5/4558 SR ST SSlgo |ar

DATE ;. 43

INITIALS M
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THE CORPORATION OF THE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER&{TEQ",QESS%%%S
WATER RES.

NOV1 1963

October 29th,' 1963, = WMAIL ROOM
VICTORIA. B. C.

17ra STREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

Mr. A. F, Paget
Comptroller of Water Rights
Perliament Buildings
VICTORIA, B. C.

3148116

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith you will find az cheque in the smount
of Thirty Five Dollars and ninety cents ($35.80) in payment of
the fees for Water Licence Application and rental as listed in

your letter of September 25th, 1963.

Also enclosed is our application for a permit over

Crown Lend.
Yours truly,
FC/de F. Cross
Bnel, 2 Director of Public Works
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7 —i
/ @ 2s7ESY

PROVINCE OF . W R' h :%;E .OF DESEORE‘SIS DEPARTMENT OF
BRITISH COLUMBIA | a.ter ~1g ts aﬁ_ﬁ_‘ggﬂ oy URCES LaNDs, FORESTS, AND

WATER RESOURCES
NGV

Aoplication for a Permit over Crown Lanld ﬁ%er Section 23

ATL ROOM
of the Water ORIA B, C.

TO THE HONOURABLE THE M]NISTER OF LANDS, FORESTS, |
AND WATER RESOURCES: 3148116

1. I have applied for a water licence to authorize the diversion of water from
MONTIZAMBERT CREEK

2. I hereby apply for a permit to authorize the construction and maintenance of works on or the flooding

2365

of Land District.

The dimensions of the land required are_120' x 40" and 60' x 60! (see_over)

The works to be constructed are Diversionary weir and pipe line

3. 1 agree to pay the Crown in the right of the Province for the use of the said land such annual rental
as may be determined from time to time; and I agree to pay to the Crown in the right of the Province for
such timber as T inay cut, remove, or destroy from or on the said-land such royalty and stumpage and
compensation as may be determined.

4. 1 further agree to have the said land surveyed when required to do so.

Dated at_- WEST VANCOUVER, B. C. this_ 250 day of OCTOBER 19.63

The ‘Corpdraf'ﬁ% &;Z District of West Vancouver
t} ; i . WLW&L\

T”\uf\\ctbﬂa C(Je‘\{,.x Applicant.

(OVER)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

of , Licence No

Occupied Crown lands: Length feet; width feet; area__ acres;

Unoccupied Crown lands: Length feet; width feet; area .. acres;

across the Crown lands known as

Date of issue Annual rental

File No W.R. Map Ref. Map
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SKETCH

SHOWING THE LOCATION OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRED

4 inches=—1 mile.

Scale{zo chains—1 inch.

Note.—Each square is one-quarter mile each way.
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» i _4’_1 {
M 3 | / _L FRa E° " Go'x6o"
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g — i
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Proposep] -
WATER MALN

~ }\ IvATEE
oy, -

CIANYTT T NS RO

L] 5 A
zf { 5
iU
£l "
£ _

aq )
Scare:l | =300

W.R.B. 33—1M-662-488
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ovincia} Health Officery ‘ Comptroller of Hater Rzghts,
Parliament Buildings, -

beldingse ’ ~ Victoria, Be Gs _
\ ‘ 25th September, 63
iaﬁer fApplieation = Corporation of the Distriect . 0251658

_of West Vancouver

We enclose a copy of the above for your
information and comment.

A, ¥. Paget,
Comptroller of Water Rights,

Per: // ;

DB/ht

Enel,
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£251658

25%h Bepbembor, 1963,

Corporation of the Disbriet of Wes' Vancouver,
e/o Mr. Bs A, Harrisesn, Munlcipal Glerk,

1661 Fequinalt Ave.,

Yoot Vansouver, B. Gs

Res Waber Applicntion « Manbizmambert Creek

Poar Siras

He hava reeelved the above applicotion which has boen asesepted
under Division 2,09 of the Hegulabions under the Hoter Aol

The application is being processed for woberworks purpose and
feoy based on the quanbily applied for are as Ffollows s

Haboryorke Pumose « 100,000 gallons a day

Application foo = 1ob 5000 gallong & doy E15.00

Hach &‘idi%}i@ﬂﬂl SO0 4 a:‘ﬂ-qdé & %?’l gt = leﬁﬁ
Fivet rontal 1/10th of Azplication Feo - 2690
Application feo = Formii cvor Crowa Land 2 &

Ansmal yental - Pernlt over Crown Iand = ” )
Total = £35,90

The above fees should be vemitded to this office by Tovenber Ath,

Parmit for Righteof«luy over Crowa Land should be applied for om
the encloged form. I ousupied Orcwm laud, the congend of the cecupant mush
zlae ba filod. -

The matter of enbyry on privatoly ewned land is one for arvangement
betwoon thoge concerned and nobles of the spplicetion must be served on all
owners aifected Wy the wovke.

The matter of orossing a publie road must be daken wp with your loeal
voad foreman or the Departpent of Hiphways Metviet Bnpinesre

As your proposed works will cropg the P.G.73. Hellway Rlphteof<lzy notice
of your epplleation st be served on that Jomoarny.
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101002

/Trparation of the Distriet of West Vancouver, 25th September, 1963,
SR ‘

As your proposed works will eross the B. G, Bydro and Power Authority
Right~of=lsy nebtiece of your applicebion must be served on that Company,

Yours very truly,

A, F, Paget,

Comptroller of Water Rights.

Pers

BB/ht
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W.R.B. 29—0 FileNo.__ 25762 X
-DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS, Water District el
AND WATER RESOURCES |
—_— Precinct Al = Pt IRl
RM. 22 s - (2N R Map_ 520
WATER CLEARANCE AR E R (N ..
LR.O. E VYN Y Ve
Mining Diy. S

. Water chence for.__-_;__;_,_;_;___;;;_%  ’ e —
s&ééﬁ@:-.;;;;;"ﬂ Mmﬁ:{.ﬁﬂ p &m&“ﬁ“‘f_g : ' '-“" éf -

' Dominant land (ownersh1p checked) /4// ,7}/» »@wﬂ/ el y/):g; 2 .,fé mi?’ ﬁ‘f/ @e‘i’;ﬁ‘iﬁ” ?

‘:wf‘ﬁ‘z,zi,éﬁ,_; w/ LS oo pesH Jow o
’Records on stream f”/ ~“;‘ 2/7’(¢ /5{42 /(5'7/ Z> X?C F"—’-.S L%’a‘.ﬁ 7‘&:
/8&5 é’ !a-ra"gf‘.// fBOfﬁ"“&" fﬁmx‘”‘@/ /?ag /jgég |

Rights covering Dom. land____ //Ne : 7/;»& . ;2 o e C&y
Water res. oriestﬁctiOns : ﬂgﬂ&g c . I S
Joint works with IRLEDE ' |

Improvemént Dist.___ P R

Municipality, etc /5///4« P 72/;//« «@@ o7 ﬁ»’pz&f o Lples T ; j%?'/?/

CONFLICTS AND STATUS OF _
LANDS CROSSED /7 AL VQ/ / (ot cpossec .

Pagles-or=
“Teserves. S lS APse e

Power or

DESCRIPTION FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY . ) Dam and power sites
Lo cvrmiosimet L L e
s il ﬁ/f Flooding ac.

ac.

Pipe-line, flumerstes= A Y
N ' - -
Length____z_’./f_ ~___Z="Width 5 Areal 1 © & Others ac.
REMARKS
. ya
~Plan and (or) des, req, from L.R.O. or D.E f’“j - / f”d‘» received. “/ . /
“ived 1&} g’i 4"{:“‘? Returned /7 ,5/ =, gj Initials ’\*‘ w -

) ~ck before drafting licence Dftg. Off Gen. Off.




/ CIRN ,‘d,.;"-«a,,g"’wl_\

Department File

g FORESTS
Local FlleEﬁ {“ﬁn\éﬁ-ﬁgg\mﬁs

, “WATER ACT” H F{E?\‘I‘Sfﬁ
o _ SER 4
REPORT OF THE WATER RECORDER waL O
qicTOR=
Vancouver 1, B.C... August 30, 196__3_ .
To the Comptroller of Water Rights, , ) 3 1 3 8 3 6 5

Victoria, B.C.:

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OFThe Corporation of the District of
West Vaneouver ] :

I hereby advise you that an application for a water licence was filed, in duplicate, in my office on the
30th. of Aug. and ]
14th. day of May, 19 63 | vy applicant
and I forward herewith a copy, endorsed with the date of recelpt having retained the other copy in my office
for reference.

I have made inquiry and find that the applicant’s title to the dominant land is by virtue of a

I do not know of any reason why the application should not be allowed except that

!

P T ey F ‘
i N AN L I Bl
.\\J A N B

@ Water _Recorder.

W.R.B. 25—0
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MUy T AURUTTIGUEEY

SEP 2 01963

weprg wwiin

s

¥

ster of Agriculture

3

Gapitty Attorney General

?{"JICP‘&N‘ EDGER: FIl'® WITH waTER RECORDER

APPLICATION 'FOR A WATER LICENCE.

4"&

WATER ACT s
. FORE
(Section 6.) ‘ 1. OF \N\“SES““RGES
, DEPL- WATER R
; ,i?ﬁx\‘ B » Ce :‘):‘1 ’ W e , oo o o P\““ “A‘ER RES.

I, ---_---_-.The-_CorporatJ.on-_o;E_J;he Dlgt::(:}:c:l&;?n%ﬂestjanmuver qER £

L -

of 1661 T Dsqu:.malt__&ve_n;_ue .. West Vancouver, B. C. <ORIA: B
(Address.) ) \’\C 1

gdlvert and use ¢ of
hereby apply to the Comptroller of Water nghts for a licence to ZW . wa&r out o

e 138365

Montizambert Creek which flows Westerly
(Name of creek, lake, or spring.) - Ll s " . V(Dirégtim};cf» flow.) -
and discharges into Howe Sound : . and give notice of my application

to all persons affected. X - S . .
o Approximately 700! Bast of Squamish Highway
The point of leBI‘SIOn} will be located at_approximately 200 North of West Vancouver Boundary

The storage dam o (Give distance and dlrectwn from some surveyed or known point.)’

The quantity of water to be diverted or stored is..___ Tamea- iy
4 v (Cm;gag' ons p?r?: ,%ragzre—feet per annum.)

The purpose for which the water will be used is.._.__. Domestic purposes

The land or mine on which the water will be used is Lot Dele 2365 & 2361 in the District

. of West Vancouver

A copy of this application was posted at fhe propesed point of diversion or site of the damv

and on the land or mine where the +be, used on.the “
. T ¥ Ty g - T
of May e ,‘63*,and: two copies Wilill"mbe;,;ﬁleg;‘in ithe office of the
. . /,/ ;"/: UR AP b - i
Water Recorder at V:Lc‘bo.'[.':!:a, Be Co ‘\v PV . <
e
/

Objections to this application may be filed with the said Water Recorder or with the Comp-
troller of Water Rights at Victoria, B.C,, w1th1n thirty days of the date of the posting on the

_________ e » App‘lwtmt

—funicipal G ™ 4 ent.

® IMPORTANT :—

Every apphcant must do the following:— -
(1.) Post the application on the ground; that is, in consplcuous places at or near the proposed point of

diversion, site of the dam’ (if any), and place of use.
(2.) File two copies with the Water Recorder in whose district the pomt of dlversmn will be, within ten
days of the posting on the ground. : -
(3.) Within the same period serve copies on all owners of land or mining property that will be affected
physically by the proposed works or by the operation or utilization thereof, and on all licensees whose

points of dlversmn are at or below the appllcant’s proposed point of diversion.

All copies must be slgned and completed by filling in the blanks in the above form; and, in addition, the two
copies filed with the Water Recorder must contain a sketch showing the applicant’s land, e pomt

of diversion and the dam '(if any), and all land touched or crossed by the works, an £ g%ﬁwmﬁﬂ;%%

indicated on the other side of this form.
It is advisable to ﬁle the apphcatlon with the Wate1 Rec01 dex as soon as posabl af?el poﬁ1ﬁ€F37M1()u€é‘

naister of Fisheries
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' NoTE.—This sheet need only be completed on the two coples of the application filed Wlth tbo

Water Recorder.
To the Comptroller of Water Rights:‘

In support of my application for a water licerice T subrmit the following information:—

(1.) My title to the place of use is....._ The Corporation of the District of West. Ygr')onver

(Whether registered owner, agreement holder, pre-emptor, etc.)

(2.) The proposed works will-be...... In}ske pipe & diversionary weir.....-:

(Give genersal description. )

e

(8.). The.dam to be constructed will be a concrete gravity dam, and
Lo , . (Type.) - )

will be ADDTOX. 4 feet in helght and____,A,E_,I_‘QE_-__jQ_W feet in length.

(4.) The maximum area of the reservoir W1H be___ S .acres.

(5 ) The depth of storage at the dam from-bottom of sluice-pipe to crest of the spillway, will be
P

v ApproxXe 4 0 . feet.
(6.) The head of water to be used will be feet.
e o e (For. power and hydraulic mining only.)
Lo [ R R S
(7.) The area of land to be 1rr1gated will be acres.

(8.) (a.) The Work_s will ‘be entlrelyon My own property, or

... (b.) The works will affect physically the property of the following owners:—

AREA REQUIRED FOR WORKS.
. Name of Owner,
+  including the Crown.

Description of Land. r — =
Length. Breadth.

_ Crown Lend : : DaLs 2%65 60t 20t
“Tot 1,-Dili" 2365, Plan-7016 |~~~ ~ [ — - -
a0 | Lot 2, Dele 2365, Plan 7016

Lot 2, DuLs 2365, Plan 016 |

Sketeh, showing applicant’s land and all other land touched bythe works or flooded, also the

location of the point of diversion and other works, and the lengths of all ditches, flumes, and pipes.
\ , :

NAOYUD

AMOH

e AAS
Y

> . m
1o
2 T I
¢ L Ts >
z oo lgg Z
v e & \vj
& a
i [ S
i
i
et

Agent.
W.R:B. 4— © .
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Telephone: WAlnur 2-1211

THECORPORATHDJOFTHE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER v

17Te STREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

August 23rd, 1963.

Provincial Government

Department of Lands, Forests and Water Resources
Water Resources Service

Water Rights Branch

VICTORIA, B. C.

ATTENTION: Mr., A, F. Paget,
Comptroller of Water Rights

Dear Sir:

You will recall that in May of this year, the Municipality
made application for z water licence to use 100,000 gallons per day,
from Montizambert Creek for domestic purposes.

We are aware that there have been objections from residents
outside the Municipality who presently hold water licences on this
creek. We are also aware that at certain times there may not be
100,000 gallons per day available in the creek and that prior licence
‘holders must be protected. In fact it will be many years before the
Municipality would require- 100,000 gallons per day and prior to that
time, adequate storage would have to be provided by the Municipality.

We would appreciate hearing your depariment's decision in
this matter so that we may plan accordingly.

Yours truly,
¥, Cross
FC/dc Director of Public Works.

/éﬂi'uc[ hq&aﬂr BJ{ (u%w 77%4 1/C<rfl 13 .,// (/Cw/ vz Lo 43 ./,uZ[« o T L?Zw/w,

7{;m.ﬁz mbﬁqu{ 6}fi(?ﬁww &%ﬁ J«yw/ /WQ@wamw?, w/1 u%d?éw
Crss Told o arlun Lolt. ¢ e o Vadrmin WR wln aie no vt Lo

vl cve coby To . .
V/ 071) 7F7 “ C:;ézi?%2513~£3
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¥ay 28, 1963,

Hontizambert Creck Ratepaver's Associlation,

s.22

Dear Sirss

Water Application-Momtizar Craek-C ration
__of the Matrict

We regret that we camnot accept your letter of 22 May, 1963,
ag an objection to the sbove as we have no record of any water
1icences held hy your Aamiation.

However, as both you and 5.22 who also signed the
letter, are 1icen@e holders, we will note you both as individual
objectors to the application when we receive it, and you my be
agsured that your interests will be fully eomsidered before final .
adjudication of the application.

Yours very truly,

A.F. Paget,
Gemptmll.m' of Water Rights.

JH/bg
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// MONTIZAMBERT CREEK RATEPAYER!'S ASSOCIATION

s.22

May 22, 1963. B

VI e 8

Comptroller of Water Rights,

Province of British @olumbia, . 312@3 ?j_ '
Parliament Buildings, : A ’
Victoria, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Recently the Corporation of the District of West Vancouver
has applied to your office. to divért or store 100,000 gallons of water
per day from Montizambert Creek. At the same time they advised the
owners of Lots 1 - 13 D.L. 2865 of their intention. This notice was
served to us, as you realize, because. we have prior water rights on
this creek and therefore such a move would in our opinion endanger
plans we have for ‘liﬁhg,p,ermanently in that area and developing it as
we are doing. We are confident that to attempt to remove this quantity
of water per day, in -addition to what we use would more than tax the
resources of the creek during the months of July, August and part of
September. /

We the undersigned are writing on behalf of all of the owners
of this property who have been contacted by us and we wish to record
individually and collectively our opposition. to the granting of this application
being made on behalf of the Coé¥poration of the District of West Vancouver.

, We would appreciate sir, your office acknowledging receipt
of this letter. If there is further information that you wish to have we
would be very glad to furmish itto you.

Sincerely yours,

é’b’;ﬁ""‘g" E.fs} !
wed 10!

. :
\/ PAx ¢ % i
vt A, Vs o s.22

o
A T

WCW/vs

. - . 7
c . leg'fan_/ 27-5- £3
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August 30, 1962

Mr. F. Cross _

Director of Public Works

The District of West Vancouver
17th Street and Esquimalt Avenue
West Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: ~ ‘
Re: Konﬁizambert,creek~=

Your letter of August 2lst has been
raceived.

Please be adviged that it 13 not the
policy of the Government to eatablish a water reserve for
2 certain area as suggested in your letter. If a water
reservation were made under the Water Act for domestic or
waterworks purposes, such a reserve would be in the name
of the Crown, and if then an application for a water li-
cence is received from an area outside of your Hunicipallty,
the Government may decide to allow the Comptroller of
Water Rights ;0~constdér‘the'applicatian.

When your Municipality has developed
definite plans for the use of water from Hontlezambert Creek,
you should apply for a water licence accordingly. Inci-
dentally, topographic maps suggest that 1t might be feas-
ible to divert water from Yew Lake (upper Cypress Creek)
to the headwaters of Hontizambert Creck, and frow Whyte
Lake, & tributary of Nelson Creek, to Lot 2386. Whyte
Lake is much closer to Lot 2386 than Montizambert Creek.

Yours very truly,

A.F. Paget,
Comptroller of Wdter Rights

per:
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May 2&; 1963,

s.22

Deay Sirs

Water App}icatim-ﬂbnﬁiuambut Creek-Corporation
____of the District ofWest Vauncouver >

We have received yowr letter of 23 May, 1963

When we receive the application of the above Corporation
we will note your objection to it, and will ask cwr Distriect
Engineer to look into the mabter when he investipgates the
application.

Meanwhile, we can assure you that your interests will be
Pully considered before final adjudiecation of the application.

Yours vexy traly,

Comptroller of Water Rights.

Ji/og
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NAME JA (Q/OW//V% o’/ﬂ/ /de’;o/

SUBJECT A//;d;ﬂ - fﬂw/g

CROSS REFERENCES

L.B. 101—15M-962-2700 (8)

)f ) =
/ > /¢ /‘,
DIVEIS quxl/_e W // /07"

RENCES

FAP PR
MAP RFEI STORAGE

SUBJECT.

92(;4W £/ £ -3

Department of Lands, Forests,
and Water Resources

mditima‘ Lice‘m:e Np.__ 86917 APR 15 195(%

Part 1 Page 41
FNR-2013-00067




WATER RESCURCES SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
WATER RIGHTS BRANCH AND WATER RESOURCES

THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA-WATER ACT

L CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE

: : of Ehe District
of ﬁ«ast VYancouver of 1661 Esquimalt i‘vsnﬂﬂ# Yest Vancouver,

Lo

is/are hereby authorized to ﬂiw!; anﬂ Hen ' water as follows:—

(a)- The source(s) of the water-supply is/are Mﬁﬁﬁiﬁm c!’&ﬁkm

(b) The point(s) of C‘ﬁx?ﬁ!‘ﬁiﬁﬂ is/are located as shown on the attached plan.

(¢} 'The date from which this licence shall have precedence is ﬁth Sam; 3953'!

(d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is Wmt‘kﬂc

(e) The maximum quantity of water Which may be ﬂ%m is | mtm gaﬁ.lnas “ W:
and such additioral quantity

as the Engineer may from time to time determine should be allowed for losses.

{f) The period of the year during which the water may be m 1‘3 ﬁiﬁ ﬁh&lﬂ W'

(g) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is
the jands within the hmwarias uf thes Cwmstien oﬁ' z‘;m
Pigtrict of West - Yancow :

(h) The works authorized fo be constructed are i“t'mb pipe and Mibnﬁ“ﬁ m!

and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan.

(i) Com&cgonlu%ﬂm saxdlvgélg 531311 B’; “ M e mﬁém,

me:i on of bafm m m, 1@?&
H. D. DeBeck,
Comptroller of Water Rights.
e o 2SIO58 e, B8 APTAL 2906 Conditiona? Licence No. 3om7 %
P “FILE COPY
j? Part 2 Page 1
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Lritinh @plinhia

~ VANCOUVER WATER DISTRICT
G.1, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT
B . A — N
Scale: 400 Feet ol luch
cre® %
ert %
RRF
Boundary of Munic-l'Pa“"}Y of o
t Yancouver

LEGEND .
vg%sﬁaof D‘mersmn __,_?,..._._ ch _ é/ O > 2.2
Right -of - Way T AR :

e e phb
) © I t = /.’ F -
it undaries of the land o w 5 bicence Siratares / y /1/&//&_’4 _

is appurtenant are shown thus s e

Date. . April. 5. 1966

EXHIBIT “A~ . . CL.Bogyy_
- File 0251658 __ _
Permit No._ 50409, ____ -
e For R/W see Ref. Map 92%w E/(E3
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WATER RESOURCES SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
WATER RIGHTS BRRANCH AND WATER RESOURCES

DEPTOF TANDS & FORESTS

WATER RIGHTS BRANCH
THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA—WATER ACT RECEIVED

CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE JUN 10 1953

WMHISSION, B.C.

The Corporation of the District -
of West Vancouver of 1661 Esquimalt Avenue, West Vancouver,
B.C.

is/are hereby authorized to divert and use water as follows:—

{a) The source(s) of the water-supply is/are  Montigzambert Creek.

(b) The point(s) of diversion is/are located as shown on the attached plan.

(¢) The date from which this licence shall have precedence is 4th September, 1963.

(d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is waterworks.

(¢) The maximum quantity of water which may be @iverted is 100 ;0@@ gallons & day )
and such additional quantity

as the Engineer may from time to time determine should be allowed for losses.

(f) The period of the year during which the water may be uséd is the whole year.

(g) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is

the lands within the boundaries of the Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver.

(h) The works authorized to be constructed are intake, pipe and distribution system,
and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan,

(i) The construction of the said works 8hall be commenced on or before the 3lst
day of Octeber, 1966, and shall be coumpleted and the water bene~
ficially used on or before the 31lst day of December, 19%0.

H. D, DeBeck,
Comptroller of Water Rights.

File No. 935165& Date issued: 15 &Wis- 3-§6é Conditional Licence No. 30917
5M-365-3219 FILE No\égzm

COPY FOR ENGINEER >
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DEPT. OF LANDS & FORESTS

TER RIGHTS BRANCH
Y RECEIVED

JUN 10 1985

Wyitisl

VANCOUVER WATER DISTRIQT

G.1, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT MISSION, B.C. é
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Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

From: Chris Leonard [cleonard@westvancouver.cal

Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2013 11:56 AM

To: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Ce: Andy Kwan; Mark Chan; John McMahon

Subject: RE: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Hi Kym, Happy New Year to you also !

We have a couple of internal meetings scheduled to discuss this issue further and | will respond 1o you in more detail
ASAP.

T

Thanks again for your assistance with this matter.

Chris.

From: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX [mailto:Kym.Johnson@gov.bc.ca]
Sent: January-09-13 12:40 PM

To: Chris Leonard

Cc: Andy Kwan; Mark Chan

Subject: RE: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Happy New Year Chris, just following up on this email requesting information.

Cheers,

Kym Johnson

Water information Technician

Water Allocation, South Coast Region

Ministry of Farests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations

3rd Floor, 10428 153 Street, Surrey BC V3R 1E1

Phone: 604-586-5627 | Fax: 604-586-4444

Qur Vision: Economic prosperity and environmental sustainability

From: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 1:56 PM

To: 'Chris Leonard’

Cc: 'Andy Kwan'; 'Mark Chan'

Subject: RE: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Chris, I've left you a message, but in the meantime here is Water’s response:

The District of West Vancouver is not in contravention of their licence, due to the fact that the Montizambert Wynd
clients water is not going through the treatment plant.

However, please provide the following information:

¢ GPS coordinates of the District of West Vancouver’s intake.
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s GPS coordinates of where the residents of Montizambert Wynd have connected their pipe to your works.
¢ Please advise if their other intakes an the Creek. We show there are five additional intakes on the creek other
than West Vancouver’s intake.

An amendment will be required to your licence to list the works, please confirm the works attached to your licence, i.e.
treatment plant {include GPS coordinates), reservoir, tank (size), etc., a drawing of the works shall also be required to
amend the licence.

Please feel free to call me when you have a chance at 604-586-5627.

Cheers,

Kym Johnson

Water information Technician

Water Allocation, South Coast Region

Ministry of Forests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations

3rd Floor, 10428 153 Street, Surrey BC V3R 1E1

Phone: 604-586-5627 | Fax: 604-586-4444

Our Vision: Economic prosperity and environmental sustainability

From: Chris Leonard [mailto:cleonard@westvancouver.cal
Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 12:09 PM

To: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX

Cc: Andy Kwan; Mark Chan

Subject: RE: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Hi Kim, sorry to keep bugging you, do you have an update please ?
Thanks.

Chris.

From: Chris Lecnard

Sent: November-27-12 9:51 AM

TFo: 'Johnson, Kym L FLNRIEX'

Cc¢: Andy Kwan; Mark Chan

Subject: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Hi Kym, how are you ?

Just following up on my last question below, any concerns from your office regarding the District’s water license ?,
during our discussions you thought not but could you please confirm ASAP.

[ have cc’d Andy and Mark who are hoth DWV empioyees and are working on this project also.
Thanks again.
Chris.
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From: Chris Leonard

Sent: November-09-12 8:14 AM

To: 'Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX'

Subject: RE: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Hi Kim, thanks for the map, very interesting !

| have attached a map with hand written notes that shows the approximate location of the Montizambert Wynd
connection to the DWV main, as previously mentioned, this was re-connected to the new water main in 2010 by the
District, the connection to the oider water main was at the same location. | can only assume that this connection was
made sometime between 1966 and 1987 by persons unknown.

Could you please confirm what {if any} implications this may have on the District’s water licence.
Thanks for your assistance Kim.
Chris.

Chris Leonard, CTech
Superintendent, Utilities {Water)
Engineering & Transportation
District of West Vancouver

3755 Cypress Bowl Road

Woest Vancouver V75 3E7

Office: 604 9257108

Direct: 604 9257111

Fax: 604 925 5988

Email: cleonard@westvancouver.ca

From: Johnson, Kym L FLNR:EX [mailto:Kym.Johnson@gov.bc.ca]
Sent: November-08-12 9:12 AM

To: Chris Leonard

Subject: District of West Vancouver Water Licence C040836

Hi Chris,

As per our conversation, below is a copy of our GIS Mapping, which shows where your intake is located as well as where the intake
is located for the Montizambert Wynd homes
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Fve also attached one of the licences showing the pipes and intake
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Piease give me a call if you have any guestions.
Cheers,

Kym Johnson

Water information Technician

Water Allocation, South Coast Region

Ministry of Forests, Lands & Natural Resource Operations

3rd Floor, 10428 153 Street, Surrey BC V3R 1E1

Phone: 604-586-5640 | Fax: 604-586-4444

Our Vision: Economic prosperity and environmental sustainability
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2= COLUMBIA

e

Ministry ¢ avironment,
Lands and Parks

DAM INSPECTION REPORT

Land and Water Management
10470 152 Street

SURREY BC V3R 0Y3
Telephone: {604} 582-5200

DAM: Montizambert Creek

STATUS : In use

DESCRIPTION: Concrete dam

LICENSEE: The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver

PHONE: (604) 925 - 7400

CWL: 30917 FILE NO. 0251658 DAM FILENQ. D - 420122

DATE INSPECTED: April 26, 1996 LAST INSPECTED: July 5, 1984

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

Regulatory v Incident-Related - Follow-up -
WATERSHED AND RESERVOIR CONDITIONS

1. Saturated 6. Outlet Discharge m_3/s

2. Wet v 7. Spillway Discharge m'/s

3. Dry 3. Reservoir Debris H M)

4, Freehoard m 9. Reservoir Bank Stability H M) L

5. Water Level m

EMBANKMENTS v OUTLET WORKS v

10, Growth v 30. Gate

11.  Upsweam Slope 3L Sluice

12. Crest v 32, Submerged

13. Downstream Slope 33, Walls

4. Downstream Toe 34, Stilling Basin

15, Rip Rap 35. Toe Drain

6.  Seepage v 36.  Channel

17.  Erosion v 37.  Weir

18, Sloughing v 38.  Erosion

19, Boils v 39.  Seepage

GATE WORKS SPILLWAY v

20. Accessibility 40. Boom

21 Wheel 41. Entrance v

22, Threads 42, Walls v

23, Pedestal 43, Sill v

24, Stem Guides 44, Apron v

25.  Stem 45, Channel v

26. Gate 46.  Growth v

27.  Grill 47, Erosion v

28.  Boom 48.  Seepage v

29, Gauge 49.  Debris v

Inspected v

Inspected, requiring attention X
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REMARKS

Dam structure is in a good repair and we have no comments to make at this time

Inspections carried out under the dam safety program should not be considered as the only inspection required. In
order to ensure that your dam is being adequately maintained and operated, you should conduct your own periodic
inspections. Any items found requiring attention should be dealt with immediately, as many dam maintenance
problems worsen if left unrepaired, or result in further problems developing.

You are reminded that this inspection in no way relieves you of your ongoing responsibilities and liabilities related
to the safety of the structure as set out in Section 21 (1) of the Water Act.

INSPECTED WITH; _
O e
SIGNED: L T ENDORSED BY: 1 -
Narinder Singh " Head, Water Allocation Section
Dam Safety Officer - ' A

DATE: 5;.;;;_4};5“ S B A : DATE: éé:\?‘\' 2_‘:/ 47

NOTE TO LICENSEE:
Section 21 (1} of the Water Act states:

"4 licensee, holder of an approval or person who makes a change in an about a stream in
accordance with the regulations must
(a) exercise reasonable care to avoid damaging land, works, tree, or other property, and
{b) make full compensation to the owners for damage or loss resulting from the construction,
maintenance, use, operation or failure of the works™
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NSINGH Lic-mce Summary by POD/Source WLIS1200 PROD
Point: Montizamberl Creck on Salb Watexr
Code: 5015428
Total Number of Licences Found: 13
Priority Licence File PUC Quantity/Units Licensee/Applicant
Date Number Number
19420727 FOI13053 C 0147417 DOM 1000.000 GD
19450416 016562 C 55793 DOM 500.000 GbD
19450416 C016571 C £3155802 DOoM 500,000 GD
19450416 C109003 C 0155801 DOM 500.000 GD
194504216 ¢€111223 C £155798 DOomM 500.000 GD 522
18450416 EQ13055 C 155794 DOM 500,000 GD ’
19450416 EOIL 56 C £155795 DoM 500.000 GD
19450416 FO013058 ¢ 0155787 DOM 500.000 GD
19450416 EFOI13061 C 0155800 DOM 500.000 GB
19450417 C021264 C 0144338 DOM 1000.000 GD
19630904 C030917 C 0251658 WWKLA 36500000 .000 GY WEST VANCOUVER DISTR
197580904 C0Q54053 C 55276 DOM 500.000 GD
[q ﬁi{;o}\i.\m oot J’ii‘;{’ L b8 1'-‘3:.’:5,—,1 ;;‘;é,\‘r%'w‘ Tve S o s.22
e H P
e Sh S SO s S
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Our File: D-420122

September 2, 1997

The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver

750 - 17th Street

West Vancouver BC V7V 3T3

Attn. Mr. Doug Wylie - Assistant Director of Operations

Dear Sir:
Re: Dam Inspection - Montizambert Creek
The Ministry of Environment, Lands and Parks has a Dam Safety Program to ensure all dams in

the province are designed, constructed, operated and maintained according to acceptable
standards and procedures, with the goal of minimizing risks to life and property.

Reference is made to the enclosed Dam Inspection Report, resulting from a dam safety
inspection I carried out on April 26, 1596 .

Dam structure is in a good repair and we have no comments to make at this time.

Inspections carried out under the dam safety program should not be considered as the only
inspection required. In order to ensure that your dam is being adequately maintained and
operated, you should conduct your own periodic inspections. Any items found requiring
attention should be dealt with immediately, as many dam maintenance problems worsen if left
unrepaired, or result in further problems developing.

You are reminded that this inspection in no way relieves you of your ongoing responsibilities and
liabilities related to the safety of the structure as set out in
Section 21 (1) of the Water Act.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at 582-5267.

Yours truly, - .

R = a——;

YN —

N .

Narinder Singh -

Dam Safety Officer

ce: Neil Banera, Manager, Public Safety, [.and and Water Management Branch - Victoria
Ministry of Environment and Lands Mailing/i.ccation Address: Telephone: (604) 582-5200
Environment, Lower Mainland Region 10470 152 Street Facsimile: (604} 930-71183

Lands and Parks SUBRREY BC V3R 0Y2
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1995/12/15 14:56

WLIS0078 Production

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, LANDS & PARKS

Water Rights Information System
Print Licence Data

Page 1

Operator Id NDILORENZ

Licence Number::
Dist/Prec:
Region:

Licence Status:
Process Status:
Lic. Exp. Date:

C

Appurtenancy:

29E VAN - NORTH VANCOUVER
02 LOWER MATNLAND

File Number:

Priority Date:
Lic. Status Date:
Proc Status Date:
Balance Owed:

0251658

1563/09/04
1991/05/23

0.00

ALL THE LANDS WITHIN THE BDYS OF

Licensee No. 1
Client No: s.17
WEST VANCOUVER DISTRICT OF
750-17TH ST
WEST VANCOUVER BC
VIV3T3

Permits Over Crown Land:

{Client Last Updated:

1985/07/04 By Region:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:
Other Phone:

)

Receives Bill:

PCL No PCL Code Description Acres Billed With Lic
06089 06B PCL 0.060 Y
Total Licence Demand:
PUC Description Quantity/Units From To Irrigated Area
00A WWKLA 36,500,000.000 GY Jan. 01 Dec.31 -
Licence Comments:
POD 1:
Map No: WR 92.G.044.2.2 POD: F Rediv: N
PUC Description Quantity/Units Qty Sto From To Irrigated Area
00A WWKLA 36,500,000.000 G T Jan.01 Dec.31 -
POD Comments:
WSC: 900 Source: Montizambert Creek Gaz/Alias: G
P L”
,\'r\\ /’i
—////r F A ;o ; i
] :—q/\“ /\H\V\;‘)\LLTA-@/‘C\: “\,\"\.;v “.‘i}-f“{\_,' L{J e \’\---L-"-"_r, L. \"—:t 7 \\_.
SN A |
MO Cemces via, L et cae b B P et A 15T
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Province of ' Ministry of jer Mainland Region
British Columbia Environment 10334—152A Street
Surrey
British Columbia
V3R 7P8
Telephone: 584-8822

File: D420122

July 13, 1984

The Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver

750 - 17th Street

West Vancouver, B.C.

VIV 373

ATTENTION: Mr, A. D. McCrady

Dear Sir:

SUBJECT: Montizambert Creek Dam Inspection

Please find enclosed a copy of the dam inspection report on
Montizambert Creek based on my site inspection conducted
July 5, 1984.

In general the dam appears to be adeguately maintained, except
there appears to be some erosion and sloughing problem at the
left bank of the outlet channel that needs to be fixed in the
near future.

If I can be of any further assistance, please call or write
the undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

Mohammed K. Alam

Dam Inspector
Water Management

MKA:jm
Encl,

cc. - Comptroller of Water Rights, Victoria

Part 2 Page 15
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Province of British Columbia DAM INSPECTION REPORT
Ministry of Environment
Montizambert Creek RESERVOIR DATE.July 5, 1984
WK /CWL 30917 (0251658) FILE NO. Dp_420122

LICENCEE_The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver
750 - 17th St., West Vancouver, B.C. V7V 3T3
Tel.: 922-1211

WATERSHED AND RESERVOIR CONDITIONS

1. Saturated _ 6. Outlet Discharge m3/s
2. Wet VA 7. Spiliway Discharge m3/s .
3. Dry 8. Reservoir Debris H
4. Freeboard meters 9. Reservoir Bank Stability H
5. MWater Level meters
NOTE: Items marked X require attention - See Remarks
EMBANKMENTS QUTLET WORKS
10. Growth S 30. Gate —_—
11. Upstream Slope — 31. Sluice S
12. Crest S— 32. Submerged ——
13. Downstream Slope —— 33. Walls S
14. Downstream Toe — 34. Stilling Basin —_—
15. Rip Rap —_— 35. Toe Drain e
16. Seepage S 36. Channel e
17. Erosion S 37. Weir —
18. Sloughing e 38. Erosion ——
19. Boils P 39. Seepage —n -
GATE WORKS SPILLWAY
20. Accessibility S 40. Boom -
21. Wheel P 41. Entrance —_——
22. Threads — 42. Walls -
23. Pedestral - 43. Spil] ———
24. Stem Guides - 44, Apron S
25, Stem — 45. Channel S
26. Gate — 46. Growth S
27. Grill — 47. Erosion .
28. Boom — 48. Seepage -
29. Gauge S 49. Debris -

REMARKS: (Refer Above)

A small concrete dam

5.5' high & 25 feet long

Water spills over the crest.

Intake is 18" ¢ perforated pipe.

Erosion at the left bank of outlet channel that needs to be
fixed in the near future. T

-~
INSPECTED WITH Mr. A. D. McCrady SIGNED M. X. Alam -

cc. - Comptroller of Water Rights, Victoria Dam Inspector

NOTE TO LICENSEE: Section 18(1) of the Water Act states:
"Every licensee and person who has obtained approval under Section 7 shall
exercise reasonable care to avoid damaging any land, works, trees, or
other property, and shall make full compensation to the owners for any
damage or loss resulting from the construction, maintenance, use ol e 16
operation of the licensee's works.” FNR-2013-00067
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ADDITION 10
CHANGE ‘2 ¥

CANCELLATION 8 [J

LIC, NO.OF* WATER
APRT CODE COPIES ACCOUNT NO. DISTRICT

s 7 G s i EE o

P.CL. NO, RENTAL AMOUNT

/AL

J
!
MAME AND ADDRESS
X
L’/Auv‘(“() (B LPST 3
G TN

L"’:ﬂ..ﬂ‘»’f g ET ‘,? (“

AMOUNT
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 AHCOUVER

0251658

ATTENTIONS - Mariagement

-' ed G S & R;: Account Fam, on w’m_ch please qu.o‘be i‘lle-'

For Chief Clerk;
Management Divisidng

wapa |
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e
TER RESOURCES SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
WATER RIGHTS BRANCH AND WATER RESQURCES

- PO

DEPT_OF TARDS & FORESTS

WAT'ER RIGHTS BRANCH
THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA—WATER ACT RECEIVED

CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE JUN 10 1955

MISSION, B.C.

The Corporation of the District '
of West Vancouver of 1661 Esquimalt Avenue, West Vancouver,
B.C.

is/are hereby authorized to divert and use water as follows:—

(a) The source(s) of the water-supply is/are Montizambert Creek.

(b) The point(s) of diversion is/are located as shown on the attached plan.
(¢) The date from which this licence shall have precedence is 4th September, 1963.

(d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is waterworks.

() The maximum guantity of water which may be diverted is 100 ;000 gallons a day,

and such additional quantity
as the Engineer may from time to time determine should be allowed for losses.

(f) The period of the year during which the water may be used is the whole year.

(g) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is

the lands within the boundaries of the Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver.

(h) The works authorized to be constructed are intake, pipe and distribution system,
and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan.

() The construction of the said works' 8hall be commenced on or before the 3lst
day of October, 1966, and shall be completed and the water bene-
ficlally used on or before the 31lst day of December, 1970.

H [ ] n > neBﬂck'
Comptroller of Water Rights.
File No. 0251658 Date issued: 13 Apr 11 1966 Conditional Licence No, 30917
SM 3653218 FiLE NOJ.?(E....Z._.._

COPY FOR ENGINEER — .

— i ST S-SR O N
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WATER RIGHTS BRANCH

STATUS CHANGE NOTICE

o
X M A i

BATEH Ne,

{3 MAME cHANGED [ ticENcE ABANROMEL {1 -AFPLICATION FILED

0 Abbazss GHANGER 1 LICENSE CANGELLED

[] Accounr No. cHANGED T] RENTAL CHANGED - ] omH=m

E/ COND. LICENCE GRANTED G REFUND

[3 FINAL LICENSE GRANTED -1 P SRANTED [1 ©DATE OF LicENGE -
GLD NAHE HEW HAME

(brr Pisy Wesr !/JQ)J{.ZGV"/E/{.

OLD ADDRESE

HEW ADDRESS

1br EsGuimeir Fve
H Wesr Vaweovves, O C

ASCOUNE NO. FiLe Ra. Licknce Hew o | Pl ng, | FIRROSE AMOUNT or. REMARKS
JPeran 025858 | Fmner /97 S5 \90 | 2
Gosss loassbsg | 3eqy | aG 293 3s |90 | ex
Gyl lpasiLs5S C209:7 Rre /TT 33|90 | 2R |Fees + 7 ifﬁ’emrrm_
Fors) loasitsf 1 C209,7 | ag /0% T
G5 ip25/L58 g ?,}7 27 - iéo 2 oo | PR
sate [ 54 INITIALS - Q,f/
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0251658

orporation.of She District of West Vancouver,
iR ittt Aves;
amomer} B' G}

3rd Jums; 1966

F. Cross;
Diregtor of Public Worka,

Enclosegd please find certified copies oSSR/ Conditional Water
Licence No. 20917

A copy -of Permi% over Crown Land No. 6089  1s alsc enclosed.

. Any error in the licence or permit should be brought to my atten-
tion immediately.

The annual rental for the licence is § - and

- for Permit over Crowm land. These rentals are paid to the

' barl 1966- and subsequént rentals are due and payable in Japuary of
yea:z', at which time you will receive o statement.

‘Water licences do not authorize entry on- privately owned land Tor
&g struction of works. Consent of the owner must be secured or a right-

- pr'Oprlate&. Cozsent should be in proper form znd registered in the
Iana Beg:_stry Office.

Permigsion for crossing of roads or lands under Jurisdiction of
any ‘Government Department must be obtained from the Depa.rtment concerned .

in order to keep a water llcence in good standing the following
£ be cobserved:

(a} Continued beneficial usg of the wa.tex', as authorized.
b) ~Payrent of anvdal rentals.

B {¢) Compliance with the terms of the l:.cence-
{a) Compliance with the terms of the Water Act.

IM,'PORTANT In order to protect your interests kindly notify the Comptrolier
of:WaterHights "if:

,any chs.nge ig made in your mailing address,
: he 15nd to Whlch the liéence is appurbenant.
< Fou propose +to subdivide the land to which the licence is appurtenant,
-.you propcse to alter the works authorized under the licence.
W/t ' ,
0 Enél. o A Comptroller of Water Rights.

WiR-B. 21

Part 2 Page 23
FNR-2013-00067




DATE: 3rd June, 1966 FILE NO.: (251858
PERMIT NO.: 6089

o . _

Forest Service and Legal Surveys,
Byildings.

: A permid under Ssction 23 of the Water Act, for a
Bight-of. Way ovexr Crown Land has been cmrently dssued to:

Gorporation of the Distiich of West Vancouver,
to serve m/CGNBTE‘IGNAL Licenée No. 30017

Two eoples of Ozalid print attached.

Comptroller of Water Rights.

Per: /1«’ Z/

Please initial:

forest Service notified:

E’;ﬁtered'.»-dn;-hegal Surveys d
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PROVINCE OF

DEePARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS,
BriTisg CoLUMBIA

AND WATER RESOURCES

PEP. IT UNDER THE WATER ACT AUTHORIZING THE
OCCUPATION OF CROWN LAND

Corpnram of the District Of West Vancouver, 1661 Esquimalt Avenue,
West Vancouver, B.C.

the holder(s) of Comditicnal Hater ILicence 30017 authorizing
the diversion of water from mm Cregk . is/arc hereby
authorized to occapy Crown Tand by mstamtmg :aamt&ming and operating thereon

the works aithorized by the said water licencs and any licences which
may be issued in szﬂ:stitntzan thereof.

(@} The Crown land which is authorized to be occupied un-der- this permitis

unsyrveyed vacant Crown laod withis Gronp 1, Eew!&stmshw
Dist?iﬁtt

{f) The apptexiﬁate dimensions of the Crown land authorized to be occupied under this permit are
Iyﬁfaet+in1engthaﬁﬂfeatmmm,m:nganmai

(c} Subject ic the payment of royalty, stumpage, aﬂd other compensatlon as prowdeé wnder Condition 5,
the permitice is authorized to

cut and romove from the said iaudmtiaber
the reowoval of which is nocesisry to permit the cdénstraction of

(d) The annual rentaf for this permit is § 2.0 |, which is subject to review and zevision at any time
at the diseretion of the Crown.

(¢) This permit is appurtenant to the Iand to whick the aforesaid water licence is appurtenant.

(f} The conditions relative to the fights granted under this permit are printed on the back of this form.

Iherebycertﬁythismbeatmmpyofa
document on tecsrd iIin the W&ter Rights Branch.

Comptroller of Waler Righis.

File No. 0351653 Deputy Minister of Lands.
Ref. Map 9% GJ[ SH E'é (E-3}
WR. Map  S30IF Date issved: 15 April 1966 PermitNo, 0089

W.REB. 12—5M 8657054
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/

W.R.B. 13P—0 M/

PROVINCE OF ' DEPARTMENT OF 1

BRITISH COLUMMLA I WATER RIGHTS BRANCH , LANDS, FORESTS, AND

WATER RESOURCES

ss/ are hereby authorized to I water as follows:—

(g} The source(s) of the water-supply is/are /5}(0"‘"& "(&f"“L"J‘L Canto

(b) The point{s} of &LW"/  is/are located as shown on the attached plan.

% M e 1ol
(¢} The date from which this licence shall have preccdence is o R s F
LJ m

w3 lon et cats .
{e) The maximum quantity of water which may be 9{’,%,&_4(, < 'Lha, 6] a‘i"""f

{d) The purpose for which the water is to be used is

and such additional quantity

as the Engineer may from time to time determine sheuld be allowed for losses.

(f) 'The period of the year dusing which the water may be ot /’/L »(/(uwiw

{g) The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is

+ ol BeTacel ,}qu VY
(f1) Thc works authorized to be cnastructed are /b«z;‘/-él i«{w %M-«M—n\; /-77’3«5‘24«/

and they shall be located approximately as shown on the attached plan. A_(/
day

(i} The construction of the said works shali be commenced on or before the 5 Vd

of , 196; é and shall be completed and the water beneficially

é / ® B mdens
used on or before the / day of = . 197':‘J .

4 el
/ IS L{"_e_ﬂ 2n / N
ifn A e

.
3 - ST
E, Ilt\’\:! - \/‘J/[:/:: s ,f.f: TTT Daeeas
T ;
('/ S
Comptroller of Water Rights.
4 i’
File No. 0257 / $% Date issued APR 15 1366 Licence Na. 30 9 17
25 s s
’Ej Q.-é_/ﬂ é«{..q @-!'w .fl: \’;_,. ,:)ie':» Fom ot e
' /= Q,,f doe ] —
- !& 4 / / / \_} N ;_; ij,o,a:,\h;a,é/; Part 2 Page 27
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0251658

4 February 1946

s.22

Bear Sirs and Hadama

gntar Awimt-m m mmmm craak b;r the
GEpora s Digtrd BVE

*Eim above az:plimﬂm £n which you uhjme& has boen

Investigaticn of the applicatisn has been completadd and
it was dipclossd from flow sopsuresenks and obusepvations pf the
strean that there isn sufficient water available to peet existing
licences and to grant this application.

Tn viow of the foregoing, 1 am satdsfisd that your rlights
will not be affected and your objection is hereby dismissed.

A Moence will bes proparcdto aunthorize the applicant to
divert 100,000 gollons a day of water from Nontisssbert Creek
for watarworks purpose.

Youra very truly,

Y

H. b, DBeleck
EN/pd Comptralles of Vater Rights.
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The
Wéat
idex
Went.

0251658

4 February 1966

erporation of the District of
Vancouver,

Esquimalt- Avenue,

Vancouver, B.C.

Degr Sdra:

Your water application on Mnnﬁixambert Creek

seen adjudicated by this Branch and we will now pre-

licence authorizing the diversion of 100,000
& day of water for waterworks purpose, on all

Jand within the boundaries of the Corporation of

District of West Vancouver.

A copy of the licence will be forwarded to

you as soon as it is ready.

BN /pd

Yours very truly,

H. D, DeBeck,
Comptroiler of Water Rights.

Per: é;fwﬂ .
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- File No 92516‘58 Local File No.. 2 =543

9 :'Stﬂfédfil‘-l‘igﬂble ared.

" 10, Existing rights. ..

11, Rights covering dominant lands

12. Works_ ... Tnbele pipe-and diversdonayr weiws oo

Bemarks

REPLY

c.hs.

ac. ft. for . Acres

I recommend that the application {bs granted for

. 00,000 gal. per day.
} Duty of water per acre_..... . period of use £11 Tear

/ % Works_ Intake in stream, Pipe by gravity to distribution I constructed.

}- ] ) system in Munlcipality. 3ee attached sketch. Lnﬂt

3 A
\T\E % Our flow measurements and other cbservations of this stresm during the sumers

(If storage applcation, siate hazard which would be imposed by sterage-dam, Le., above railread, highway, vatuable property, etc.) .
of 196L and 1965 indicate there is enough water for this application. This is

\ et s e s st s o

Vancouver and his assistant, ¥r. F. Fiq_]g.s. who_have mads v;_gmugl__gbggrla_tw;g)ggm__

of the stream frem time to time. We therefore be}éﬂe the objections by s.22

s22 _gu_Tm_g_Qdes :E' ins@cient water
i 10T i {ovER)
Inspected: .
Pl g}:leﬂ_ /@/&A/?M g
At _West Vancouver i ~ ; i i 7 District Water Engineer.
Date. Summers of 1961.1- 1965. Daged Woverber 22, 1965
By. E. G. H. ’ Local File No._ = 5% 2




MEMO FOR FILE k=i 367

Have been in touch with $.22 who represents licensees who object to West
Van aprlication. Advised s22 that we intend to measure Montizambert Creek before
any more licences are issued.

Gontacted ¥r. F. Cross, West Van Director of Public Works {(on April 2, 1964),
and examined Montizambert Creek and other streams in the area with him. O.K.
by hir if we hold off on West Van aprlication till measurements made. May be
able to get workmen from West Van to assist in construction of weir,

.22 foned A.M. May 27, 1964 to see how West Van application progressing.
Informed s22 that nothing will be done until stream measurements made durlng a
long dry spell, probably in August or September. YWe will contact s22 when
measurements made.

Gontacted Mr. F, Fields, Asst. Director of Public Works, West Van, Sept. 28,1964
who will send vs rlans of general layout of municipality's proposed works.

Saw Mr., Cross, P.M,, Thursday, April 22, 1965. Yunicipality has survey crew

locating possible locations of ripelines and other works. Mr. Cross will send us

generzl layocut and some details of proposed works within week, probably before

end of April 1965. We continue to hold off until receiving plans, then contact
s.22

Low flow measured = 6.95 ¢fs A2 500,000 g.p.d. Measurements taken summer 1964,
Above measurement on Sept. 9, 1964 and was lowest of saveral. 1964 was wet year
but losing about 100,000 g.p.d. by leakage past weir.

Foned $.22 10:30 A.M., September 20, 1965. s22 will make arrangerents to be
at s.22 . We call s22 AM,, Sept. 27th re seeing s22 at Montizambert Creek.
Discussed previous svents, objectidns, ete,, with .22 at property on P.F.

Sept. 29, 1965. s22will see if s22 group can connectto proposed Municipal system
and abandon their old intake. s22 will see Reeve and Cross. Loaned s22 dwg. of
Munieipal works whichs22 will return before end of first week in Octobter and will
let us know of results of discussions with Muniecipality. We will send in D.E.R.
at thzat time,

11:20 A.M., Thursday, Oct. 14/65. Foned $.22 as haven't heard from s re
above. Not in. s22 foned us at noon on 14th and wants to stall further.

2:15 P.M,, Oct. 14/A5, Foned Mr. .F. Cross, Director of Public Works, who says
Muniecipality will go ahead when gets W.L., Will make arrancements with <2 to
take of f from Municiral dam if agreeable,

2:20 P.M,, Oct.14/65, Foned s2» again. Not in., Left word for s22 to call
back. Called back 2:45 P,H, I meet .22 and others at 5.22
noon, Wed., Nov,3/65 5.22 .

lceonotnz
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P.M, Yed., Nov. 3, 1965. Meeting with $.22 and .22 and
reviewed entire application again. They aren't satisfied with Municipality's
requirements. They will discuss in detail with Municipality within the

week and let us know, otherwise T have told them this has been stalled long
enough and in my opinion, and from our flow measurements and visual observa-
tions, there is enoupgh water in stream, and other information is to hand,
tterefore we should issue licence,

9:15 AM,, Wed., Nov. 17, 1965. Spoke with Mr. Fields of West Van Municirpality.
He doubts ststements made in s22  letter to us of November 16th. Mr. Cross
to rhone vs when he is free to discuss further.

AM., Friday, Nov, 19, 1965, Spoke with Mr. Cross. Glve Municipality
licence and they will make arrangements with s.22 if any arrangerments
are necessary.

J ;.J..f‘- F 5 X \j
«/E?fé. Harrisen
Distriet Engineer
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s.22

16th November, 1965,

Mr, E, G, Harrison, Moy 10 03
District Engineer,
Water Right Branch,
Box 1028,

Mission City,

MISSION, B.C.

B.C.
Dear Mr. Harrison,

As arranged in our conversation a few weeks
ago, I have contacted both the Reeve of West
Vancouver, and Mr, Cross, and it has been
agreed to let the matter sit until Mr, Cross
has discussed this further with the officials
of West Vancouver.

As soon as he has contaced me I will
adViseo

s.22

s.22
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s.22

ctober 13th, 1965

. -'*._..:.",A-V.O—-.u_...._.,.-i

Mr, E.G. Harrison,
District Engineer,
Box 1028,

Mission City, B.C.

Dear Mr. Harrison:

I regret that I have not sent the enclosed plan back
to you prior to this. I did stop at the West Vancouver
Municipal Hall, on myv way back from s22 , after our recent
visit, and discussed the matter with Mr. Cross, and also
obtained a map §or myself. I explained to him, that we would
like to‘take off thelr water-main if possible. Algso I discussed
the matter of compensation . Both of these points, he felt
would have to be discussed with concil, and then he would inform
me, So that is were the matter lies at present.

Thanking you for your interest, and I am sure that I will
hear from either you, or West Vancouver, in the near future.

s.22

ey T Ewe T AEemon 522 OF e fdens
/g{%‘fﬁw}f Te lEmen /;Z,;M , fé Sy fLE O &J}:«‘J’ﬁm 5
PR ENTFS  LUETF M e 7

A
A

e

o /654

L
i-f

FILE NO... 2.4

AT

s.22 s.22
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Telephone: WAlnue 2-1211

THE CORPORATION QOF THE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER

i77an STREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

June Tth, 1965,

Mr, B, G, Harrison ;’é’wé ChF 2~ fLA

District Engineey
Water Righis Branch
P.0, Box 1028
MISSION CITY, B. €,

Deaxr Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two prints of a plan showing
the location of a proposed Municipal water initske on Montizambert
Creek,

The proposed intake is located substantially as shown
oh our original application of May 8th, 1963, but the location of
the proposed water main has been changed so as to reduce fo a minie
rmum the distance travelled through Lots 1 and 2,

Because of the elapsed time since our original appli~
cation, I am somewiat wncertain as to the proper procedure at {his
stage. I would appreciste having your advice in this matter,

Yours truly,

FC/de " P, Cross

Encl, Director of Public Works

‘ A .
Dsewsscn e bk [fFoo OfeR ATETEY  fifam s T Fiad

Ly FanE S A cdEmT Vi . T AN Crns YO
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Sunset Beach Ratepayers Association

HORSESHOE BAY P.O., B.C,
Fleage reply to:

s.22
Mr. E, G, Barnes, - Septembel G IFCANTS & FONSTS
Municipal Manager, WATER RIGHTS RRANCH
The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver, RECEIVED
17th Street and Esquimalt Avenue, GCT 1 1554
West Vanecuver, B. C.
Dear Mr., Barnes: MISSION, 8.C,

In connection with the taking of water from Mozambique
Creek and the conetruction of a domestic water system for the residents
of Sunset Reach area, I have heen reguested to write you this letter and
to request that you confirm our understanding of the status of this matter
at the present time.

We understand that the Munigipality of West Vancouver has
applied to the Water Rights Branch for a water licence for the ahove
use and that the stream has been measured and found adequate for the
purpose, It is also our understanding that two sums totalling $40,000
have been allocated by the Council of West Vangouver to commence the
construction of the water system. It is alsc cur understanding that it
is the intention of the Municipality to commence work on the water system
early next year.

We would appreciate your confirmation of the above.

1 have also heen requested to advise you that several ratepayers
are awaiting the construction of a proper water system before constructing
homes and this Association urges that as early a start as possible be made.
Since some funds have been allocated it oceurs fo us that a start could be
made this year, In addition, we would like to recommend that Council
make provision in the Municipality's next budget to be sure that the water
system c¢an be completed as soon as possible,

From my last conversation with you I understood that the water
licence has not been issued yet and since there does not seem to be any
regason why it should not be issued scon, I believe it would be very comfort-
ing to the members of this ratepayers! Asscclation to be advised as soon as
you have received the water licence.

Yours very tﬂyuly,
becc +Mr. E, Gorden Harrison §
District Engineer,

ater Rights Branch, Mis sion City. ™~
Mr. F. B, Lawrence Jo Ho Mo
Secrejary. Part 2 Page 36
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The Comptroller of Water Bights

Parliament Bulldings D. E.  Mission City, B.C.
VICTORIA, B.C. o April 3rd &l
Hontizambert Creek - Corporation of the A-548
District of YWest Vancower 0251658

¥r. F. Cross, Director of Public Works, Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver, was contacted on April Znd and
the West Vancowver water application on Ventizambert Creek
discussad with him,

Since there are =several objections to this application, and
since no records of stream flows are available, it was agreed
to hold of f vatil we messure the stresy this coming summer.
This is agreesble to Vr. Cross as there is agpparently nc rush
to construet the propesed water system,

some of the objectors to this applicatiocn have previously
been contacted.

E. G, Harrison
Distriet Englneer

EGH/eu

M ok Feny  Foir. e o Fikee doexs, cwosis Vid |
WEIT ViR e WA 2= 124/
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GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MEMORANDUM
. . e AL Aoo
T0.. The Gomptraller of Waler RBights FrROM Vierem &
. . : Ioe . . B ri}"‘ﬁﬁv B
,,,,,,, Parl.. iph Buildines .. B Mission City, B.G.
TICTORIA, B.G April 3rd 155
susseer. Monkizamhart Greek - Gorperabion of the OUR FILE:

District of Washt Vancowrer

YOUR FILE.

¥r, F. Oross, Direector of Public Works, Corporation of the
District of West Vancouver, Was contacted on April 2nd and
the Hest Vancouver water application on Montizambert Creek
discussed with him, :

Since there are seversl cbjections to this application, and
since no. records of stream flows are available, it Was agreed
to hold off wtil we measare the stream this coming summer.
This is agreeable to Mr. Cross as thers is apparently no rush
to construct the proposed water system.

Some of the objectors to this application have previously
bsen contacted. ®

5%@%
E. G. Harrison .

District Enginser

ECGH/ew
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Tefrpbowe: WhAlour 21211

‘Parlisment Bnildings

Al Y

THE CORPORATION OF THE et

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER “eroxia =

177r STREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

¥arch 26th, 1964.

He, &, P, Paget
Comptroller of Water Rights
Water Rights Branch

VICTORIZ, B. €.

Daar 3ir:

I wish to acknowledge the receipt of a copy of
your letier to Mr, E.G. Harrison, District Engineer, re—
garding the Municipality's application for a water licence
on Montizambert Creek.

Thank you for your attention in this ‘matter,

Tours truly,

A7 %JM

®, Cross
FC/de : Director of Public Works

Part 2 Page
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~BRITISH COLUMBIA |

LRIy

\Mx‘fER RESOURCES SERVICE

MEMORANDUM

faaft 24 ol }
TO: Mr. E.G. Barrison, FR0M=Wa§er Rights Branch,
District Engineer, et - Padliament Buildings,

Water Rights Branci, MISSIOMN. Bﬁj- Vidtoria, B.C.
P.0. Box 1028,
Mission City, B.C. e coodarch 23n

sussect Montizambert Creek-Corporation of ihe
District of West Vancouver

YCQUR FILE(S)

our FiLe 0251658

Would you please invesiigate the above noted
application at your earliest convenience., In view of the
objections received particular attention should be taken
with regard to storage facilities.

The applicants wish to proceed with their proposed
works or if the application is disallewed they wish to
make othesr plans.

A.F. Paget,
Comptroller of Water Rights.

Per:
WRT/ve

CeC. Mr. F. Cross, Director of Public VWorks,
Corporation of the District of West Vancouver,
178 Street and Esguimalt Avenue,
West Vancouver, B.C,.

Fl L.E N'Ol:-‘-‘M
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ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS YO!
COMPTROLLER OF WATER RIGHTS
PA:  AMENT BUILDINGS, VICTORIA, B.C,

c.c Mission
§%;
A, "

YOUR REF.:

pLEASE REFER To FiLe no. 0251658

THE GOVERNMENT OF
THE PROVINCT OF BRITISH COLIMBIL

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS, AND WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES SERVICE
VICTORIA, B.C.

January 24, 1964.

RT O OF FALND D oree
REPT. {F LEHE
WATESR RIG

o oE

[N
MECEIVIL
JAN 27 tese
MISSION, B
s.22
L)
Dear Sirs
Water Applicatiorn - Montizanbert Creek,
The Corporation of the District of West
Vancouver
the above, .

Thank you for your letter of 17 January, 1964, concerning

is next in your area.

We are forwarding a copy of your letter to him for

This application is still in the preliminary stages at
present and requires investigation by our District Engineer.
information and are asking him to get in touch with you when he

Yours very truly,

A. F. Pasetg

Comptroller of Water Rights.
JM/1t
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0251658

Japuary 25, 1088,

s.22

Peay Sir and Madam:

water Applienticn - Bonlizaebert Creek,
The Gurpuratisﬁ of the Eilsiriet of Fest
) Veneouver .

Fe have redeived your lstber of 17 Jaﬁ’ﬂarar. 1964, ob~
Jeeting to the obove.

Thiz applicatior is in the preliminary otages at present
and reguirss imvestigatior by onr Diptrict Eniglnsers %hen we
regeive hic weport, we will wilte to yOI aEpadtiy
Yesnphils w6 are forwardisg a ¢opy of your letier to
oni District Epcloeer for his lnfermnblon abd you way be ast-
isfied %hat ke will consider 1% fully whenr making his recomsendations.
Temra‘ wery fruly,

Ay F. E"ageﬁg
Compiraller of Raker Rish:g. -

Per:
JEALL /
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CeCoe Mission

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS, AND WATER RESQURCES
WATER RESOURCES SERVICE
PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS, VICTORIA, B,C.

£y
fot
W
L4
13

s.22

Dasr SHir sad Hedam:

dater ,11 -ation - Hentizanbert Creghk,
The Corpovaition of the District of Fest

Jancouver

%g have reseived your lsai of 17 Janpary, 1%
lesting o the shave,

This mrpligation is ip the rrelisisary stoges i sressai
and reculres lovesilsation by ouy Hsiriet *ﬁgwﬁkwr@ Zhen we

reseive his seport, we will apelits to you mgw

infied th&i he wéiz Gong
Tours very truly,

‘g; & ? B .;.2 : g‘gt ‘
ﬁ@%@%r&iﬁﬁﬁ of Faler Righ 5.

J8/4e
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Department of L ands,
Water Resources
Parliment Bulding
Victoria, B. C.

Aitention: Mr, A, F, Pagel, Controller of Water Rightis

s.22

Forests and

Re:

Dear Sir:

Yesterday I received from the District of West Vancauver a
sketch plan showing the approximate proposal location for a
municipal water main from Montizanbert Creek through the above
a bit of a suprise to

propertles, This ig,

s.22

as you can realize,

. Mission
o

3161524

/ey »

i

Jenwary 174h, 188440 |43 FORESTS
AKD V/ATER RESOURCES

WATER RES,

JAN 21 1354

AL
HIEXTOR

HOOM !

1A, B G !
BERY, §F LARES 2 75

*1 i
WATER #iG!
RECEIVIL

us a8 on May 20th;1363 under your Flle No,. s22 you assured
us that our interest would be considered before any flnal ajudication
of the application would be made.
to find, on making a phone call to your department this morning,
that no water rights have been granted on this creek to the District-
of West Vancouver, and I have therefore returned to them the

sketchs forwarded to us.

However,

In the meantime I would like to
state again thal those of us who are taking water off this creek
and have licenses to do so are concerned about the volume of

water that is exisling during the dry months. I am confident

of course thal you people wlill take this into conslderalion bul
before licenses are granted to West Vancouver, I trust that we
will be given the opportunity of dlscussing this fully with you.
Looking forward to hearing from you on this matter.

bhh

s.22

I was quite pleased .
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A5 sIDH
~ b , s.22

January 17, 1964,

Comptroller of Water Rights,
Parliament Buildings, 3162553
Vittoria, B. C,
Dear Sir:

It has been brought to our attention that there have
been further efforts by the District of West Vancouver to obtaln
water rights on Montezambert Creek and build a dam on same.

As we hafe previously declared, there is nof sufficient water
in dry weather for this proposal, as outlined by th?ir application.

We objected jointly and severally, inm writing, to this
proposal when previously notified by your Departhe;f.

We hereby most strongly object agaln to this granting of
rights to West Vancouver District.

Could you please adyise us as to what has iranspired in

this regard.

Yours truly,

s.22
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-

GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Your file o2hi65m

M REPLY REFER TO FILE Now....mv...

MEMORANDUM R Sl

DEFT. 53 LENDS § FoRe:

X . AND ;1fTES-§' l:m'e.-) _;_ o

TO -~ EROM. .
Cp_" roller of Vater Rights, . “Baputy ¥inister of Heal‘!‘. 3

B+ ILDIHGS. :2?‘25‘8 314989‘5

AL RO Wbvember Bth, 9 5%
A, B, 0,

a7
b

In reply te your memo of September F5th, 1965, please be advised
that this depariment i1s not opposed to the issuance of a water ’
l1icenee Ffor the Corporation of the District of West Vancouver on

Montizambert Creek.

5552(;3

-

/. TAYLOR, M.D. H.P.H.
7:CAG:dp
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The Sonptroller of Yaler Righls

Fariiseant Belldisge

TIOTRIA, B Co

%E&li«a ULTROES

» 318, 3563, / fre 74’5/

he youy pasoe of Uptabe

'fsiﬁ@t ?ﬁﬁ@@wmﬁ, are f ﬁm %ﬁ@&%@m'

Ammoerlation, sod bewe oot

Yo hups te shorlly iovestigete ths vost Yaneotver appliostisn
GISIGEE wihich wlll previde a mﬁﬁm& wbaruorks M for %%a@
funest Pasch grea, in which cess the Dist @
Tieonces shouid be sanpalled.

s.22

%&%zﬁwt

witfew
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Te8. Do, Hisnion

i
. §
Flamy ! : 0251658
[5 g-j)-i Te
£ EOES
! ]
; 1
; P ey 3‘!
® L ik !
1 Ry 172 18oo :

)

| z
1‘ srozanionid B £ !
' ;‘;ﬂ;a\f?w e £ 2 sl
i

Hovember 6, 19£3.

District of ¥West Vancouver,
17th Street,
West Vancouver, B.G,

Abtention: Mr. 7. Cress.

Dear Sir:

This will scknowledge receipt of yeur letter of the 29%h ultime,
together with enclosure of £35,90 and other information in comnection
with your receat waiter application on Hombizawbert Cresk.

The application is receiving attention and you will be further
advised regarding same in due course,

Tours very truly,

A.F. Paget,
Comptroller of Water Righis.

Per:
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e 2-1211

THE CORPORATION OF THE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANcowvﬁ%gggﬁg’gsggg?g
WATER RES.

NOV1 1963

October 291:11,' 1963, . MAILROOM
VICTORIA. B. .

17rm §TREET AND ESQUIMALT AVE., WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.

¥r, A. ¥, Paget
Comptroller of Water Rights
Parliament Buildings
VICTORIA, B. C.

3148118

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith you- will find & cheque in the smount
of Thirty Five Dollars and ninety cents (835.90) in payment of
the fees for Water Licence Application ang rental as listed in
your letter of September 25th, 1963.

Also enclosed is our application for e permit over

Crown ILend.
Tours truly,
PC/dc F, Cross
Enel, 2 Director of Public Works
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’/  wasvEsS

_ . DEPT. OF LANOS FORESTS - — —
winidae | Water Rights Beatigfysums - SHEE T

WATER RESOURCES

. NGV
_ _%Qplication for a Permit over Crown Lanld ﬁmﬂéer Section 23

AL ROOM
of the Water. ORIA B, &,

TO.THB HONOE-TRABLE THE MINISTER OF LANDS, FORESTS, -
AND WATER RESOURCES: 3148116

1. I have applied for a water licence to authorize the diversion of water from
MORTIZAMEFRT CRERK

2. I hereby apply for a pemmit to authorize the construction and maintenance of works on or the flooding

of ‘ 2365 Land District.

The dimensions of the land required are_120' x 40! and 63" x 60' {see over)

The works to be constricted gre_- Diversiouary weir snd pive line

3. 1 agree to pay the Crown in the right of the Province for the use of the said land such asmual rental
as may be determined from time to time; and I agree fo pay to the Crown in the right of the Province for
such timber as T imay ©ut, remove, or destroy from or on the said-fand such royalty and stumpage and
compensation as may be determined.

4, T further agree to have the seid land surveyed when required to do so.

Dated at_~ WEST VANCOUVER, B. €. this_25%8__dny of _ COCTOBER 1963

The ﬁor;idfa?i &lt Digirict of West Varsouver

Muacipal Cler |« dpplicant,

{GVER)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

of Licence No.

Occupled Crown lands: Length feet; width fest;area . acres;

‘Unoccupied Crown lands: Length feet: width feet; atea__- ___ acres;

across the Crown lands known as

Date of issee Annual rental

FileNo... ... = WR. Map Ref. Map
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SKETCH SHOWING THE LOCATION OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRED

Seal, 4 inches=1 mile.
. 120 chains—1 inch. o
NoTe.—Each square is one-quarter mile each way.
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File No. 0251452  Local File No. .

H-548

* - F - ®
Engineer's Report on an Application
. e TADCORYBE oo W ater District W.R. Map No... #3037
#
Ref. Map. No.. .92 0/5{ - Bt (O~
1. Name of applicant Oomoration of the Mehrieh of Yesth Vaneouzer,
2. Address. c/0 Bula Harrigon, Glevi, 1661 Zgendmald Ave. . Hest Yancouver
B, Cs
3. Priority.... Lih  Sepbembery 1963
4. Creek Mentimamberh Oreel -
5. PUrpose .. .oeecerenee waterworks
6. Intake is stated to be e BDroX e 001 Bash of Sgusmish i chusy. and annroXe-200L. Nort
of West Vancouver "y e
7. Quantity applied for_........... W?ﬂ SO0 e .d,
8. Dominantland . 231 e lond within the.boundariss of tha Cors,.of ~THeb:
of Wast Vancouver

9, Stated irrigable

8 L N A a8 1 e A e

/7 7a 5B /537 ,1555

ér;#/&’?’

10. Existing rights........ ... Gl te 2126y LEBER o W5 T o DEBOG - By L 183306213656 incl,
and 1 ?"‘?O,/ﬂ 13061 /%2
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, et Dy 870, 67, 74
11. Rights covering dominant lands ... .
12, Works. oo I tiwjﬂr@’ug lﬂpm_ﬁﬂ:ﬁh AdFopEadare TEL - HFer e TR — . .
! Loihsn
Remarks .. e e e e
REPLY
............................................. c.fs
I recommend that the application { be granted for | cevniennnn. A€, Ft. fOT..... AcTES
/0@ ©o .. gal per day.
Duty of water per acre ... oceoeeeeee 3 period of use ﬁ’/‘-" y‘i"‘?”“m AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
e o

Works. fﬁfﬁ%{ S Srrezme . fips By desury

1{ storage app

of 1964 ang 19¢

_____________ ~peisrg- » constructed.

b/-!rﬂf&mm Ig s«:c,é;w Ad Adetrty ey ot rrv, | Dot

alse eonfirmed by Mr. F. Cross, Director of Fublic Vorks, Munieipality of Vest

Vanecuver and his assistast, Mr, ¥, Tiglds, who have made visuel cbservatioas

of the strear from time to time. We thersfors Lelieve the objsetions by 22

Inspected:

At ﬁ»‘«}é’ﬁ’“ f, f‘j/v.w'.t:u.-f.h,“?

Signed

ﬁ‘
District Water Engineer.

7
Date s £erobiba’s  gwe P 5}5 9‘”{ -"’Jﬁﬁ?ﬂ Dated . /\l/g’f"?‘?f“ 7565 /(7 ~7~7 / % S

Bv A "”‘*// - Local File No.
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are not valid. The sbove pecple, ) .22 have bDaan
contacted many times in cennection with this aprlication, especially s22

s22 _ who haz continwally opposed the applicstion Tor ons reason or
another.

¥r. Cross was last contzcted on November 19, 1965 and i®m anxions to
recaive a water licsnea so he gan arrangs to commence construction in

the spring of 1%66.

We have also been requested by Mr. J.H. ¥eQuarrie, Secretary, Sunset
Besch Ratepayers' Assoclation, to issue a water licence to the Munici-
pality as apon as possible 3s the people in the Sunset Beach ares are
hoping to set municipal water as scon as possible. The individual
watesr licences on Disbrow and Sunnyside Crseks should then be cancellad.
See our memo of Wovember 12, 19673, your files 0202118, 0177645,
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W.R.EB. 218-0 FleNo. L3576 2 %
-DEPARTMENT OF LANDS, FORESTS, Water District____ F e oraesrls
AND WATER RESOURCES Procinct AL FA Fm e o i
=
RMW)MR Mesp Z/EL T
WATER CLEARANCE LRO P

: Rxghts cova:ng k 1anﬂ
Water res. or zestacnons

Joint works with P27 —
Improvement Dist.______ /2@ s2 & — -
Municipality, ete.___2Z. 7‘/// e P @ o LT oI LptesT Y
CONFLICTS AND STATUS OF , y : e : =
LANDS CROSSED - ;
==l
BT
Roads,!/
Riys. l—/ﬁ{
Pasksor=
TESETVES e .
Power or
me-imes/cdf;/t: 7:?,05‘//:4:‘?

DESCRIPTION FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY Dam and power sites ac.

Flooding ac

Pipe-line, Mac&

ac.

s ) - -
Length /’-90 _FWidth /5 Apea& ' &(‘E; ac:to  Others

REMARES

; : /
“-Plan and (or) des, req, from LR.C. or D.E ﬁ%mwcd /;.._/

“wi_ L3167 s 12 /2 E2 o

"¢k before drafting licence thg. of Gen. Of.




WATER ACT
{Section 8}

Application for a Water L1cencié
|
2

it Do AT R s

1 B8 LOTROTALION O WNE LIS
{Full name or names, if land owned jointly.)
of i 1661 Esquimalt Avenue, West Vancouver, B.C. o
(Address.)
, . divert and use
hereby apply to the Comptroller of Water Rights for a licence to { } water out of
. Mnn‘bmamberf{ﬁ(}reek I __which flows... Wes.bef},{w_m___ R e
(Name of creek, lake, or spring. } (Direction oi ﬂow )
and discharges into... Howe Sound and give notice of my application

to all persons affected. . .
approx. 700% B, of Squamish Highway,

The point of diversion } .\ oo o od at approx. 200! Be of W, Vancouver boundary
The Storage dam S (Give distance and direction from some surveyed or known point.)

The quantity of water to be diverted or stored is ..........100; 000 gea,d.

(Cubnc feet per second, gatlons per day, or acre- feet PEr anmem, )

The purpose for which the water will be used is.__.._._.. domestic . e

The land or mine on which the water will be used is Lot DaLla. 2365 and 2361 dn the .

A copy of this application was posted at the proposed point of diversion or site of the dam and on the land

or mine where the water is to be used on the _.__ ﬁfch‘m..............:.day of .. Mey. . 19630

and two copies will be filed in the office of the Water Recorderat . Vancouver, B.C. .

Objections to this application may be filed with the said Water Recorder or with the Comptroller of Water
Rights, Parliament Buildings, Victosia, B.C., within thirty days of the serving of a signed copy of the application.

) _____ THE_CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF
j WEST VANCOUVER Applicant.
By ! (Roha Harrison, Municipal Clerk)
Agent.
IMPORTANT: — (

Every applicant must do the following:—

(1) Post the application on the ground; that is, in conspicuous places at or near the proposed point of diversion, site
of the dam (if any), and place of use.

{2) File two copies with the Water Recorder in whose district the point of diversion will be, within ten days of the
posting on the ground.

(3) Within fifty days of the posting of the application on the ground, serve signed copies on all owners of jand or
miing property that will be affected physically by the proposed works or by the operation or utilization thereof,
and on all licensees or prior applicants whose points of diversion are at or below the applicant’s proposed point
of diversion.

All copies must be signed and completed by filling in the blanks in the above form: and, in addition, the two copies filed
with the Water Recorder must contain a sketch showing the applicant’s land, the location of the point of diversion and the
dam (if any), and all land touched or crossed by the works, and the additional information indicated on the other side
of this form.

It is advisable to file the application with the Waler Recorder as soon as possible after posting it an the ground because
the date of filing will, in most cases, determine the priority of the licence thal may be issued.

eiLE No.. B2t Y

B
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NorE.-——This sheet need only be completed on the two copies of the application filed with the Water
Recorder.

To the Comptroller of Water Rights:

In support of my application for a water licence I submit the following information: —

(Whether registered owner, agreement holder, pre-emptor, ste.)

(2) The proposed works will be intake pipe amd diversionary weir

(Give general description——pump, pipe, ditch, etc.)

{3) The dam to be constructed willbea ... .. . .. concrete pgravity e _..dam, and
(Type.)
willbe. I feetin height,and .. 50 _ _feet in length.
- - ) - r 3 I '
(4) The maximum area of the reservoir Will be. = .° . ... . acres.

+

(5) The depth of storage at the dam, from bottom of sluice-pipe to crest of the spillway, will be...._ Lo feet.

(6) The head of water to be used' will be <. . feet.

(For pé\;v.n:r and h&df.ah.lic mining.dnly.)

(7) The area of land to be irrigated will be ... ... . oo .. ACIES,

(8) (a) The works will be entirely on my own property, or

(b} The works will affect physically the property of the following owners:—

Area Required for Works
1%3%3&2‘8%% _ Legal Description of Land
Length Dreadth
Crown Land D.L. 2365 601 208
. Lot 1, D.L. 23685, Plan 7014

Lot 2, D.L, 2365, Plan 7016

Sketeh, showing applicant’s land and all other land touched by the w?rks or flooded, also_ th?
location of the point of diversion and other wo.ks, and the lengths of ali ditches, flumes, and pipes.
A\ . . . f?—'i_ i

z
-
>
®
m

(gn_,._.b
——
.
]

Siagsedord

NAOCTED

_é

e
-

AMOH

VR e e
LT VAN C, MUMICt PAYS  BouN DARY
i m

W,

ONMOg
‘/a; sod ok

ANV T

.

so¢ee 1'd
1o ta a2

»
-

P

Applicant.

Cdgent.
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B0, Hission

0R51658

25th Beptenmbor, 1963,

Corporation of the Distriet of Wesh Vancouver,
gfo Mr. Be A, Harrison, Muniecipal Clerk,

1661 Bagquinelt Ave.s

Hoat Vaneouver; Be Ge

Dear Biras

' We hove veceived the above amplicotion which hus been aesepbed
tnder Divielon 2,09 of the Regunlabions under the Waber Mebe

The appliecation is being processed for waberworks purpess and
feon hased on the quantily applied for ave as followsie

urpoge « 100,000 galloss a day

ipplication fee = lak gailons a doy - $10.00
Fach additlonal 5000 ge9.ds @ 81,00 = 19.00
Fireb roubal 1/10th of Arplication Fee = 2430
Application fas = Pormit over Orown Land » 258

Anmoml rental « Peralt over Orown lend =
f@ta}, o=

The above fees should be vemithed o this office by Yovember Ath,

1963,

 Peymlt for Righteofelay ovor Grovn Land should be applied for ea
the enclosed form. I booupled Orown lend, the congent of the ogsupant must
also be flled.-

The matter of ontry on privately owned land is one for avrangemend
hebuween bhoge concerned and nobise of the sppliention must be served on all
ovmere affected by the vorks,

The matber of orossing a publie road must be btoken up with your loeal
voad foyeman or the Department of Highways Disteiet Dnglneor.

As your propused works vill cross the Pof.H, -Railway Right-ofulizy nobiee
of youy epplication must ke served on that Comary,
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'.‘Q'g

‘ %: “rporation of the Bistriet of West Vancouver, 25th September, 1963,

As your propesed works will eross the B. 0, Bydro and Powsr Anthority
Rightwof-¥sy nobice of your application mmst i served on thabt Company,

Yours very truly,
A;l F, Pa@t,

Gemptreiier of Water Rights.
' - Peri ; :

BB/t
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Provingisl Fealth Officer, " Gompbraller of Water RightSy -

_ - Parliament Bnildings,
Leldingsa | ' Victeria, B. G. )
' i ' 25th September, 3.
fater Application — Corporation of $he Disbrict | 0251458

of Hesth Vnmeotver e

Ve encloge a copy of the above for your
information and comment.

k., P, P aget,
Gumptroller of Water Rights,.

e /S
DB/ut

Enel.
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- J/{' .f:*’-\.’.

Department File______

oY WK
. [ “WATER ACT” .
" S cepd BB

REPORT OF THE WATER RECORDER

Vancouver 1, ,B.C Augnat 30, ,i9§_2'_

To the Comptroller of Waler Rights, - ) R ,
Vicioria, B.C.: 3133355

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION oF The Corporation of the Distriet of
West Vandsouver

1 hereby advise you that an application for a water licence was filed, in duplicate, in my office on the
Z0th. of Aug, &nd

v 14%h, day of BEY, 19,63, by. applieant

and 1 forward herewith a copy, endorsed with the date of receipt, having retained the other copy in my office

for reference.

1 have made inquiry and find that the applicant’s title to the dominant Jznd is by virtue of 2

I do not know of any reason why the appﬁcation should not be allowed except that

b a K

{\ _/%J\u«*

—_—
s
Q ce ;,,g'" Lo, _,_.L_; o G D 2L . Y
: . . iow
F oot s LAL b

fotged s ol v
o

\\

-

f-_‘ @ Water Recorder.

W.R.B. 250
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KoL EDGED FIL® WITH waTER RECH®DER

NS APPLICATION FOR A WATER LICENCE.

,U}“ : WATER ACT [ﬁﬂ“

{Section 6.) | gee. (ﬁﬂm ai%“““

- ﬁi:\.-_ Dre nd. S pMED T L 7.,-\1-;';, . B h““ wﬁﬁ oS

L —_%&G@W_M_MEGLMW 5‘\:—? Y
(Fullmme.)
: nl“-“ﬂoﬁ c.
_léﬁlﬁaqmmﬂlue@agMEh Ba € an. B
(Address.} i v

divert and use
hereby apply to the Comptreller o:E Water nghts for a Heence to ; Wa§31' glgcg

= ,‘.)

Kont:.zamher’k Creek which flowse__. Westerly
, (Name of ereck, [zke, oy sprivg.) "'_i; .- :;;_ ~ N . '[Dire;‘:ﬁou},e{ Bow.} -
and discharges into____Howe Soupd : . ‘and give notice of my application

to all persons affected. . B o . Lo
L Approximately TOO' Ezat of Squamish Eighway
The point of dlversmn} will be located at agprorimately 200t North of West. Vancouver Boundary

The storage dam {Give distance and direstion from gome surveyed or kmown point.)’

The quantity of water to be diverted or stored 15—%9@—?9@&%%-‘3 m
1c 2¥, OT feet pex mnum.)

The purposé for which the water will be used is_....JDow 8

The land or nﬁne_ on which the water will be used is Lot Dl 2365 & 2361 in the Diatwict

. of Weat Vancouver

A copy of ihis application was posted at the propesed point of dwersxon or gite of the dam

and o the land or miine where the wate 4 o
of M=y ., 1‘}61_‘, a.nd two coples W!H 'be_‘ﬁI ; n:thé :tﬁi—ce of the
Water Recorder at Victorid, B. O, \,/ Artion ! “

Objections to this application may be fled with the said Water Recorder or with the Comp-
trolier of Water Righis at thorla, B.G, WIthm thirty days of the date of the posting on the

3’; "‘ggrouné
= '1'5.%
2 -y
3 8 o f —
3 g . 1 4: . 6 o - Applicant,
X MAY 141363 '
2 = ; - ﬁ/
3
H [ Y .
. =5 Yancouves. 8.7 : AAM«\ :
E : e [RumCIpa] Gtk Agent. i
N
B
s o= -
:_};E 28 IMPORTANT :—
N : .
02 2 Every applicant must do the following i - ;
s 22 {1.) Poat the epplication on the ground; that is, in conspieuous plac&s at or mear the pmposed point of i
;:-‘_:.o-' s s diversion, site of the damy (if any), and place of use.
=3 (2.} Fils two copiss witk the Water Resorder in whose district the point of diversion will be, within ten
2 : % days of the posting on the ground.
< oz 3 {3.) Within the same period serve copiez on ell owners of land or mining property that wiil be affected

physically by the proposed works or by the operation or utilization thereof, and on aif lcensees whose .
points of d_wersmn are at or below the applicant’s proposed point of diversion. !

All copies must be slgned ‘and completed by filling- in the blanks in the above form; =znd, in addltmn, the twu
i

copies filed with the Water Recorder must contain a sketeh showing the applicant’s landr W e
of diversion and the dam ‘(if any), and all land touched or crossed by the warks, angd ‘g’tﬂﬂﬁr{'ﬂ CeFaaT:
indicated on the other side of this form. p Q"\ IS.}

It is advisable to file the application with the Water Recorder as soon as posmbl af&:r poSSH NV B ron
because the date of filing will, in mest cases, determine the priovity of the Hcence tifdt may :_if,g?‘le&l;

G 24 1963

""COWER. -
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" NoTE.—Thig sheet rieed only be compieted on the two copies of the application filed w1th the
Water Recorder. .

To the Com'ptfﬂller of Water Rights: )
" In support of my application for a water licence I submit the following information:—.

{1.} My title to the i_;iace of useis____.__. ration. nf_;the_mmt_of_westuﬂ'ar/mmer

¢Whe' registered awner, agreement holder, preempitor, ete)

(2.} The proposed works will- beﬁlntaka_pipe.f&.divemanary Well i

(Give general deseription.)

[

(3 ). The dam to be constructed will be a conerete gm!ij{gy : dam, and. o
Pa.} 1.

wilt he_EE‘_-A__feet in beight, and A;Dm . 50 feet in Ieng‘th

R
*

{4} The maximum area of the reservoir WLU e .

-ALTes.

(5.2, The depth, of storage at the-dam, from-hottom of sluice-pipe to crest of the spiliway, will be
CApproxy 410 . fédt. ’
(6.) The head of water to be used will be feet.

(Fns, power and hydraulic mining only.)
VIR A EE T R SR N

(7.) The area of land to be irrigated will be___ ——o.3CTES.

{8.) (a.) The works will'be entlfelf Tc‘}"rfyfl':ily own property, or

Ammumm-nWm
mguaﬁ:{nivéﬁrﬁ Deseripton of Land, o —— —
Length Breadth,
| Crown Land : : DoLe 2365' ' 60t ‘ 20t
© -Iot 1,-ViL-2365;, Plan 7016 - v f o -
s.22 IlOt 2, D.L. _23651 Pla:ﬂ. 7016 .
Eot 2, DL, 2365, Plan 7016

Sketch, showing applicant’s land and all other land tdﬁcHed:ﬁ};;iéﬁé: works or flonded, also the
location of the point of diversion and other warks, and the lengths of all ditches, flumes, and pipes,
A ¥ ;

T ;
0 :
:
I'q !
z . m ;
0 D 3
c r R
z o 132
u » b S A
& q
W [e;‘
|
[

Ap;ulicant.iw

W.HRB.4— 0 T
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Telephone: WAlowe 2211

™

THE CORPORATION OF THE

DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER vicrisia

17ra STREET AND ESQUIMALY AVE., WEST VA‘TC.O;}'VER, B.C.

August 2%3rd, 1963,

3137127

Provincial Goverrment

Dgpartment of Lands, Foresfs and Water Resources
Water Resources Scrvice

Water Rights Branch

VICTORIA, B, C.

ATTENTION: M, A, P. Paget,
Comptroller of Water Rights

Dogr Sir:

Tou will recall that in HMay of this yeer, the Mmicipality
made application for o water licence to use 100,000 gallons per day,
from Montlzsmbert Creek for domestic purposes.

S e

We are aware that there have been objections from residents
ouiside the Municipelity who presently kold water licences on this
cresk, We sre alsc aware that at certain times there may not be
100,000 gallons per day available in the creek and that prior licence
‘kolders must be protected. In feet it will be many years before the
Municipality would require 200,000 gallons per day and prior te that
time, adequate storage would have %o be provided by the Funicipality.

We would appreciate hearing your depariment's decision in
this matter so that we moy plan accordingly.

Tours truly,
¥. Cross
0/de Divector of Public Works.

l/gﬂud h'z&c’fff &}f 74%,4;{ ,‘,lq_jLﬁ Lﬁzh{‘o@%t L fé !.tl{? q’;(_‘?i jjﬁ—"—-c 1
o s aufiimed M (onfp of Dislaf oot tincc éf‘
C?a‘;d %éff{'f— /Lbfu,u—c /ﬁohi 751247&0 (/ﬁ,f-zraz,wu W/? w-f {MJLF}LQ,M A

of S wa ,
ﬁ%wm Fhe Cofj . %7_&43
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0.0, Mizslem
oLsoo

May 28, 1963,

s.22

Deay 5ira

Water Applicaticn-Montisanbert CreskeCezparstion
of the Distrdct of Hest Vancowper ~— >
We bave received yowr letter of 23 May, 1983
When we regaive the appliration of the abgve Gorporation
wo will note yeur objsciion to it, and will ask cwr Dietrict

Enginear to look into the mabter when ha investigatss the
application.

Eearwhile, wé can assmre you that yowr interests will be
Tully considered before fimal adjudication of the applisstien.

Yours very truly,

A.F. Paget, _
Gemptroller of Water Righta.

Peri

[ ~
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Hissien
04500

RUSSIN, B " May 28, 1963,

Montizambert Creeck Ratepayer's Assoeiation,

s.22

Dogr Sirasy

Water Application-Montizambert Greek-Corporation
of the Diatriet of West Vancouver

We regret that we cannot accept your letter of 22 May, 1963,
as an ohjection %o the sbove as we have ne regerd of any water
licenges held by your Assceiation,

Hewever, as both you and 5.22 _ who also sigped the
letter, are licemes holders, we will note you both as imdividual
ehjectors to the spplication when we recelve it, and you may be
assurad that your interests will bs fully esonsidered before final
adjudication of the application,

Yours very truly,

A.¥, Paget,
Comptroller of Water Rights.

1y
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MONTIZAMBERT CREEK RATEPAYER!'S ASSOCTATION

s.22

Fowe P32 - S i

May 22, 1963,

Comptroller of Water Righis,
FProvince of British Columbia,

3120371

Parliament Buildings, :
Victoria, B.C. f

Dear Sir:

Recently the Corporation of the District of West Vancouver
has applied to your office to divert or store 100,000 gallons of water
per day from Montizambert Creek. At the same time they advised the
owners of Lots 1 - 13 D.L.. 2865 of their intention. This notice was
served to us, as you realize, because we have prior water rights on
this creek and therefore such a move would in our opinion endanger
plang we have for living permanently in thal area and developing it as
we are doing. We are confident that to allempt to remowve this quantity
of water per day, in addilion to whet we use would more than tax the
resources of the creek during the months of July, August and part of
September.

We the undersigned are wriling on behalf of all of the owners
of this property who have been contacled by us and we wish to record
individually and collectively our opposilion to the granting of this applicalion
belng made on behalf of the Corporation of the Disirict of West Vancouver.

We would appreciatie sir, your office acknowledging receipt
of thia lefler. If there is further information thal you wish to have we
would be very glad to furnish itto vou.

Sincerely yours,

(5 .30
W&mM 10

Y 6 ¢ v

. s.22
alu,f’ A Ve
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WATER RIGHTS BRANCH

STATUS CHANGE NOTICE

BATCH No..
0 wmaME chaneED {7 itcENCE AsaNDONED Tl APPLICATION FILED
[1 ADDRESS CHANGED ] ticEMCE cANCELLED
{7 ACCOUNT NO. CHANGEDR [1 RENTAL CHARGEYS {1 ovasr
[ cOnD. HICENCE GRANTED [0 rerunp
[ FINAL LICENGE $RANTER {1 P.c.L. GRANTED {1 DAT=E OF LICENCE
olD Hame NEW NAME
Disr oF Wesr Vancowsen
OLD ADRRESS HEW ABBRASS TH
7 Sressy
Wesr Vi areow e

DR, :

ACCOUNT NO. FILE HOw LICENGCE KO, B‘rs‘m’:lacr PGk, HOW Pu::::“ AMOUNT Cr. t
) Fhan 0251658 Teuar i Bslde e
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Aogust 30, 1962

¥

Br., P. Cross ]

Birector of Public Works

The Dlstrict of West Vancouver
17th Street and Esquinalt Avenue
West Vancouver, B.C.

DPear S5ir: oo )
Re: Nontizamhert .Sree_k- -

Your letter of August 21st has been
recelived.

Please be adviged that it ig not the
policy of the Government to establish s water raserve for
2 ceriain ave’ as suggested ln yoar letter, If a water
resefvation were made utder the Water Act for domeatic or
waterworks purpoges, such & regerve would be in the name
of the Crown, and if then an applicsdtion for a water 11-
cence is received from an &res outside of your Municipality,
the Government may decide to sllow the Comphroller of
Water Rights to conaider the application.

When your Municipality has developed
definite plans for the use of water from Nontlgambert Cresk,
you should appiy for a water licence aceordingly. Ineci~
dentelly, topographic maps suggest that it might be feas-
1ble to. divert water from Yew Lake {upper Cypreéas (reek)
to the hesdwaters of Hontizambert Creek, and fros Whyte
Lake, & tributary of Relson Creek, to Lot 2386. Whyte
Lake is much closer to Lot 2386 than Montizambert Creek.

Yours very truly,

A.F. Paget,
Comptroller of ‘eé_a‘ﬁer Righta

per:
VR:nd /i:}_j,/‘
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